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Item Description

1 Magnetic Remote 
Selector

Press the remote selector to switch between two connected 
computers.
• The blue LED indicates the current selection is PC 1.
• The yellow LED indicates the current selection is PC 2.

Rear View

2 DC-IN Port
Plug one end of the included 180W power adapter into the DC-IN 
port and the other into a power outlet.

3 PC 1 Port

Connect your first PC to the PC 1 port via the included USB-C 
cable.
Note: When two PCs are connected, the power supply is limited to 
65W. When one PC is connected, the power supply can deliver up 
to 100W.

4 PC 2 Port

Connect your second PC to the PC 2 port via the included USB-C 
cable.
Note: When two PCs are connected, the power supply is limited to 
65W. When one PC is connected, the power supply can deliver up 
to 100W.

5 DisplayPort Up to 4K@60Hz output to a single display.

6 HDMI Port Up to 4K@60Hz output to a single display.

Side View

7 Audio In / Out
Connect to earphones or other devices with a 3.5 mm AUX 
connector.

Front View

8 USB-C 3.2 Gen 1 
Port

Up to 5 Gbps data transfer.
Power output up to 20W.

9 USB-A 3.2 Gen 1 
Port ×2

Up to 5 Gbps data transfer.
Each port can output up to 7.5W.

10 USB-A 2.0 Port 
Data transfer speeds up to 480 Mbps and can be used to connect 
USB devices such as keyboards, mice, or printers.

11 Power Button Turn the power supply on or off.
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 Specifications

Data Speed 5 Gbps Max

Supported Systems macOS 12 or Later, Windows 10 or Later

HDMI 2.0 DisplayPort 1.4

Single Monitor
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

Dual Monitors
4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

Note: If you are using macOS on your computer, the displayed content will be 
mirrored. macOS only supports dual 4K@30Hz.

The table above shows the maximum supported resolutions. Actual resolution varies 
based on the specifications of the host device.

 Important Safety Instructions

1) Avoid dropping.
2) Do not disassemble.
3) Do not expose to liquids.
4) For the safest and fastest charge, use original or certified cables, power supplies, 
attachments, and accessories.
5) This product is suitable for moderate climates only.
6) The ambient temperature when using this product should be 32 to 104°F (0 to 
40°C).
7) Open flames, such as candles, must not be placed near this product.
8) Only use a dry cloth or brush to clean this product.
9) Keep this device out of the reach of children. 
10) Do not put your fingers or hands into the product. 
11) Avoid stepping on or squeezing the power supply or cord.
12) Unplug this device during lightning storms or when not used for an extended 
period.
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 Trademarks

The Adopted Trademarks HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and 
the HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing 
Administrator, Inc. in the United States and other countries.

This symbol indicates that this product shall not be treated as 
household waste. Instead, it shall be handed over to the applicable 
collection point for the recycling of electrical and electronic 
equipment.

This product is designed and manufactured with high-quality 
materials and components, which can be recycled and reused.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this product is in compliance 
with Directives 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address: https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited 
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
The following importer is the responsible party contract for EU matters:
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

GB Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this product is in compliance with 
the following Directives:
The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and 
Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 & Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 
2016
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The full text of the GB declaration of conformity is available at the following internet 
address: 
https://www.anker.com.
The following importer is the responsible party contract for UK matters:
Anker Technology (UK) Ltd 
GNR8, 49 Clarendon Road, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD17 1HP, United Kingdom

FCC Statement
Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this product is in compliance with 
the following Directives:
The Restriction of the Use of Certain Haza
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.
Warning: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for 
a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. 
This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if 
not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined 
by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.
• Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 

receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
The following importer is the responsible party contract for FCC matters: 
Company Name: Fantasia Trading LLC 
Address: 5350 Ontario Mills Pkwy, Suite 100, Ontario, CA 91764 
Telephone: +1-800-988-7973
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IC Statement
This device complies with Industry Canada license-ICES-003. Operation is subject 
to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interference, and (2) 
This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation of the device. 
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux 
appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions 
suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'utilisateur de 
l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage 
est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.
This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B).
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Položka Popis

1 Magnetický 
dálkový ovladač

Stisknutím dálkového ovladače můžete přepínat mezi dvěma 
připojenými počítači.
• Modrá kontrolka LED signalizuje, že aktuální volba je PC 1.
• Žlutá kontrolka LED signalizuje, že aktuální volba je PC 2.

Pohled zezadu

2 Port DC-IN
Jeden konec dodaného 180W napájecího adaptéru zapojte do 
portu DC-IN a druhý do elektrické zásuvky.

3 Port PC 1

Připojte první počítač k portu PC 1 pomocí dodaného kabelu 
USB-C.
Poznámka: Při připojení dvou PC je napájení omezeno na 65 W. Při 
připojení jednoho PC může zdroj dodávat až 100 W.

4 Port PC 2

Připojte druhý počítač k portu PC 2 pomocí dodaného kabelu 
USB-C.
Poznámka: Při připojení dvou PC je napájení omezeno na 65 W. Při 
připojení jednoho PC může zdroj dodávat až 100 W.

5 DisplayPort Výstup až 4K při 60 Hz na jeden displej.

6 Port HDMI Výstup až 4K při 60 Hz na jeden displej.

Pohled zboku

7 Zvukový vstup/
výstup

Připojení ke sluchátkům nebo jiným zařízením s konektorem 3,5 
mm AUX.

Pohled zepředu

8 Port USB-C 3.2 
Gen 1

Přenos dat až 5 Gb/s.
Výkon až 20 W.

9 2× porty USB-A 
3.2 Gen 1

Přenos dat až 5 Gb/s.
Každý port může mít výkon až 7,5 W.

10 Port USB-A 2.0
Přenos dat probíhá rychlostí až 480 Mb/s a lze jej použít k 
připojení zařízení USB, jako jsou klávesnice, myši nebo tiskárny.

11 Vypínač Zapne nebo vypne napájení.
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 Specifikace

Rychlost dat Max. 5 Gb/s

Podporované 
systémy

macOS 12 nebo novější, Windows 10 nebo novější

HDMI 2.0 DisplayPort 1.4

Jeden monitor
4K při 60 Hz /

/ 4K při 60 Hz

Dva monitory
4K při 60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K při 30Hz (macOS)

4K při 60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K při 30Hz (macOS)

Poznámka: Pokud v počítači používáte systém macOS, bude zobrazený obsah 
zrcadlený. macOS podporuje pouze dvojici 4K@30Hz.

V tabulce výše jsou uvedena maximální podporovaná rozlišení. Skutečné rozlišení se 
liší v závislosti na specifikacích hostitelského zařízení.
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 Důležité bezpečnostní pokyny

1) Se zařízením neházejte.
2) Zařízení nerozebírejte.
3) Nevystavujte ho působení kapalin.
4) Pro co nejbezpečnější a nejrychlejší nabíjení používejte originální nebo 
certifikované kabely, napájecí zdroje, přídavná zařízení a příslušenství.
5) Tento výrobek je vhodný pouze pro mírné klima.
6) Okolní teplota při používání tohoto výrobku by měla být 32 až 104 °F (0 až 40 °C).
7) V blízkosti tohoto výrobku nesmí být umístěn otevřený oheň, například svíčky.
8) K čištění tohoto výrobku používejte pouze suchý hadřík nebo kartáč.
9) Uchovávejte tento přístroj mimo dosah dětí. 
10) Nevkládejte do výrobku prsty ani ruce.
11) Nešlapejte na napájecí zdroj nebo kabel ani je nemačkejte.
12) Během bouřky nebo při delším nepoužívání odpojte toto zařízení ze sítě.

Tento spotřebič byste neměli vyhazovat společně s normálním 
odpadem. Je nutné jej recyklovat. Tento symbol značí, že s tímto 
výrobkem by nemělo být nakládáno jako s odpadem z domácnosti. 
Místo toho je nutné jej zanést do příslušného sběrného místa pro 
recyklaci elektrických a elektronických zařízení.

Tento produkt je navržen a vyroben s použitím vysoce kvalitních 
materiálů a součástí, které lze recyklovat a znovu použít.

Prohlášení o shodě 
Společnost Anker Innovations Limited tímto prohlašuje, že výrobek je ve shodě se 
směrnicí o rádiových zařízeních 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. Úplné znění prohlášení 
o shodě pro EU je k dispozici na internetové adrese:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Následující dovozce je odpovědnou stranou (smlouva pro záležitosti EU):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Vare Beskrivelse

1
Magnetisk 
fjernbetjent 
vælger

Tryk på fjernbetjeningen for at skifte mellem to forbundne 
computere.
• Den blå LED angiver, at det nuværende valg er PC 1.
• Den gule LED angiver, at det nuværende valg er PC 2.

Bagside

2 Indgang til DC-IN
Tilslut den ene ende af den medfølgende 180 W strømadapter til 
indgangen til DC-IN og den anden ende til en stikkontakt.

3 Indgang til PC 1

Tilslut din første pc til indgangen til PC 1 via det medfølgende 
USB-C-kabel.
Bemærk: Når to pc'er er tilsluttet samtidig, er strømforsyningen 
reduceret til 65 W. Når der er tilsluttet én pc, kan 
strømforsyningen yde op til 100 W.

4 Indgang til PC 2

Tilslut din anden pc til indgangen til PC 2 via det medfølgende 
USB-C-kabel.
Bemærk: Når to pc'er er tilsluttet samtidig, er strømforsyningen 
reduceret til 65 W. Når der er tilsluttet én pc, kan 
strømforsyningen yde op til 100 W.

5 DisplayPort Op til 4K@60Hz udgang til en enkelt skærm.

6 HDMI-indgang Op til 4K@60Hz udgang til en enkelt skærm.

Side

7 Lyd ind/ud Tilslut høretelefoner eller andre enheder med et 3,5 mm AUX-stik.

Forside

8 USB-C 3.2 Gen 
1-indgang

Op til 5 Gbps dataoverførsel.
Strømudgang med op til 20 W.

9 USB-A 3.2 Gen 
1-indgang ×2

Op til 5 Gbps dataoverførsel.
Hver indgang kan yde op til 7,5 W.

10 USB-A 
2.0-indgang

Overførselshastighed på op til 480 Mbps og kan bruges til at 
tilslutte USB-enheder som f.eks. tastaturer, mus eller printere.

11 Strømknap Tænd eller sluk for strømforsyningen.
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 Specifikationer

Datahastighed 5 Gbps maks

Understøttede 
systemer

macOS 12 eller nyere, Windows 10 eller nyere

HDMI 2.0 DisplayPort 1.4

Enkelt skærm
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

To skærme
4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

Bemærk: Hvis du bruger macOS på din computer, vil det viste indhold blive afspejlet.
macOS understøtter kun dual 4K@30Hz.

Tabellen ovenfor angiver de maksimalt understøttede opløsninger. Den faktiske 
opløsning varierer afhængigt af specifikationerne for værtsenheden.
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 Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner

1) Tab ikke.
2) Skil ikke produktet ad.
3) Undgå, at væsker trænger ind.
4) For at opnå den sikreste og hurtigste opladning skal du bruge originale eller 
certificerede kabler, strømforsyninger, udstyr og tilbehør.
5) Dette produkt er kun beregnet til moderate klimaer.
6) Den omgivende temperatur, når dette produkt anvendes, skal være 32 til 104 °F (0 
til 40 °C).
7) Åben ild, såsom stearinlys, må ikke placeres i nærheden af dette produkt.
8) Brug kun en tør klud eller børste til at rengøre dette produkt.
9) Hold dette apparat uden for børns rækkevidde. 
10) Sæt ikke fingre eller hænder i produktet.
11) Træd ikke på eller klem ikke på strømforsyningen eller ledningen.
12) Tag stikket ud af stikkontakten til dette produkt under tordenvejr eller når det 
ikke bruges i længere tid.

Apparatet må ikke bortskaffes sammen med almindeligt affald. Det 
skal sendes til genbrug. Dette symbol indikerer, at dette produkt ikke 
må behandles som husholdningsaffald. Det skal i stedet for afleveres 
på genbrugsplads, der genindvinder elektrisk og elektronisk affald.

Dette produkt er designet og fremstillet med materialer og 
komponenter af høj kvalitet, som kan genindvindes og genbruges.

Overensstemmelseserklæring 
Anker Innovations Limited erklærer hermed, at dette produkt er i 
overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. Den fulde ordlyd af EU 
overensstemmelseserklæringen kan findes på følgende internetadresse:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hongkong
Følgende importør er den ansvarlige part for EU-anliggender:
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Artikel Beschreibung

1 Magnetischer 
Fernwähler

Drücken Sie den Fernwähler, um zwischen zwei angeschlossenen 
Computern zu wechseln.
• Die blaue LED zeigt an, dass es sich bei der aktuellen Auswahl 

um PC 1 handelt.
• Die gelbe LED zeigt an, dass es sich bei der aktuellen Auswahl 

um PC 2 handelt.

Rückansicht

2 2. DC-IN Port
Stecken Sie ein Ende des mitgelieferten 180-W-Netzteils in den 
DC-IN-Anschluss und das andere in eine Steckdose.

3 3. PC 1 Port

Schließen Sie Ihren ersten PC über das mitgelieferte USB-C-Kabel 
an den Anschluss PC 1 an.
Hinweis: Wenn zwei PCs angeschlossen sind, ist die Leistung des 
Netzteils auf 65 W begrenzt. Wenn ein PC angeschlossen ist, kann 
das Netzteil bis zu 100 W liefern.

4 4. PC 2 Port

Schließen Sie Ihren zweiten PC über das mitgelieferte 
USB-C-Kabel an den PC 2-Anschluss an.
Hinweis: Wenn zwei PCs angeschlossen sind, ist die Leistung des 
Netzteils auf 65 W begrenzt. Wenn ein PC angeschlossen ist, kann 
das Netzteil bis zu 100 W liefern.

5 5. DisplayPort Ausgabe von bis zu 4K@60Hz auf einem einzigen Bildschirm.

6 6. HDMI Port Ausgabe von bis zu 4K@60Hz auf einem einzigen Bildschirm.

Seitenansicht

7 7. Audio In / Out
Anschluss an Kopfhörer oder andere Geräte mit einem 
3,5-mm-AUX-Anschluss.

Vorderansicht

8 8. USB-C 3.2 Gen 
1 Port

Datenübertragung mit bis zu 5 Gbit/s.
Ausgangsleistung bis zu 20 W.

9 9. USB-A 3.2 Gen 
1 Port ×2

Datenübertragung mit bis zu 5 Gbit/s.
Jeder Anschluss kann bis zu 7,5 W ausgeben.
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10 10. USB-A 2.0 
Port

Die Datenübertragungsgeschwindigkeit beträgt bis zu 480 Mbit/s 
und kann für den Anschluss von USB-Geräten wie Tastaturen, 
Mäusen oder Druckern verwendet werden.

11 11. An-/
Aus-Schalter

Schalten Sie die Stromversorgung ein oder aus.

 Technische Daten

Datengeschwindigkeit 5 Gbps Max

Unterstützte Systeme
macOS 12 oder Folgeversion, Windows 10 oder 
Folgeversion

HDMI 2.0 DisplayPort 1.4

Einzelner Monitor
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

Zwei Monitore
4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

Hinweis: Wenn Sie auf Ihrem Computer macOS verwenden, wird der angezeigte 
Inhalt gespiegelt. macOS unterstützt nur Dual 4K@30Hz.

In der obigen Tabelle sind die maximal unterstützten Auflösungen angegeben. Die 
tatsächliche Auflösung hängt von den Spezifikationen des Hostgeräts ab.
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 Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

1) Vermeiden Sie Stürze.
2) Nicht demontieren.
3) Nicht mit Flüssigkeiten in Berührung bringen.
4) Verwenden Sie für die sicherste und schnellste Aufladung originale oder 
zertifizierte Kabel, Netzteile, Zubehörteile und Accessoires.
5) Dieses Produkt ist nur für gemäßigte Klimazonen geeignet.
6) Die Umgebungstemperatur bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts sollte zwischen 
0 und 40°C (32 und 104°F) liegen.
7) Offene Flammen, wie z. B. Kerzen, dürfen nicht in der Nähe des Geräts aufgestellt 
werden.
8) Reinigen Sie dieses Gerät nur mit einem trockenen Tuch oder einer Bürste.
9) Bewahren Sie dieses Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. 
10) Stecken Sie weder Finger noch Hände in das Produkt.
11) Vermeiden Sie es, auf das Netzteil oder das Kabel zu treten oder es zu 
quetschen.
12) Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker bei Gewitter oder wenn Sie das Gerät längere Zeit 
nicht benutzen.

Das Gerät darf nicht im normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Es muss 
der Wiederverwertung zugeführt werden. Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass 
das Produkt nicht als Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Stattdessen ist 
es an der jeweiligen Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- und 
Elektronikgeräten abzugeben.

Dieses Produkt ist mit hochwertigen Materialien und Komponenten für 
Recycling und Wiederverwertung konzipiert.

Konformitätserklärung 
Anker Innovations Limited erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die 
Richtlinie 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU erfüllt. Der vollständige Text der EU-
Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hongkong
Der folgende Importeur ist verantwortlich (Vertrag für EU-Belange):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Είδος Περιγραφή

1
Μαγνητικός 
επιλογέας 
τηλεχειρισμού

Πιέστε τον επιλογέα τηλεχειρισμού για εναλλαγή μεταξύ δύο 
συνδεδεμένων υπολογιστών.
• Η μπλε λυχνία LED δείχνει ότι η τρέχουσα επιλογή είναι PC 1.
• Η κίτρινη λυχνία LED δείχνει ότι η τρέχουσα επιλογή είναι PC 2.

Πίσω όψη

2
Θύρα εισόδου 
συνεχούς 
ρεύματος DC-IN

Τοποθετήστε το βύσμα του ενός καλωδίου του φορτιστή 180W που 
περιλαμβάνεται στη θύρα DC-IN και το βύσμα του άλλου σε μια πρίζα 
ρεύματος.

3 Θύρα PC 1

Συνδέστε τον πρώτο υπολογιστή σας στη θύρα PC 1 με το καλώδιο 
USB-C που περιλαμβάνεται.
Σημείωση: Όταν είναι συνδεδεμένοι δύο υπολογιστές, η παροχή 
ρεύματος περιορίζεται στα 65W. Όταν είναι συνδεδεμένος ένας 
υπολογιστής, η παροχή ρεύματος μπορεί να φθάσει τα 100W.

4 Θύρα PC 2

Συνδέστε τον δεύτερο υπολογιστή σας στη θύρα PC 2 με το καλώδιο 
USB-C που περιλαμβάνεται.
Σημείωση: Όταν είναι συνδεδεμένοι δύο υπολογιστές, η παροχή 
ρεύματος περιορίζεται στα 65W. Όταν είναι συνδεδεμένος ένας 
υπολογιστής, η παροχή ρεύματος μπορεί να φθάσει τα 100W.

5 Θύρα Οθόνης Έξοδος μέχρι 4K@60Hz σε μία οθόνη.

6 Θύρα HDMI Έξοδος μέχρι 4K@60Hz σε μία οθόνη.

Πλάγια όψη

7 Είσοδος/ Έξοδος 
ήχου

Συνδέστε με ακουστικά ή άλλες συσκευές με ένα βύσμα AUX 3,5 mm.

Πρόσθια όψη

8 Θύρα USB-C 3.2 
Gen 1

Μεταφορά δεδομένων μέχρι 5 Gbps.
Έξοδος ρεύματος μέχρι 20W.

9 Θύρες USB-A 3.2 
Gen 1 ×2

Μεταφορά δεδομένων μέχρι 5 Gbps.
Κάθε έξοδος μπορεί να παρέχει μέχρι 7,5W.
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10 Θύρα USB-A 2.0
Μεταφορά δεδομένων με ταχύτητες μέχρι 480 Mbps και δυνατότητα 
σύνδεσης με συσκευές USB όπως πληκτρολόγια, ποντίκια, ή εκτυπωτές.

11 Κουμπί 
λειτουργίας

Ενεργοποίηση και απενεργοποίηση της παροχής ρεύματος.

 Προδιαγραφές

Ταχύτητα δεδομένων Μέγιστη 5 Gbps

Συστήματα που 
υποστηρίζονται

macOS 12 ή μεταγενέστερα, Windows 10 ή μεταγενέστερα

HDMI 2.0 Θύρα Οθόνης 1.4

Μονή Οθόνη
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

Δύο Οθόνες
4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

Σημείωση: Εάν χρησιμοποιείτε macOS στον υπολογιστή σας, το προβαλλόμενο 
περιεχόμενο θα κατοπτρίζεται. Το macOS υποστηρίζει μόνο διπλή οθόνη 4K@30Hz.

Ο παραπάνω πίνακας δείχνει τις μέγιστες αναλύσεις που υποστηρίζονται. Η ανάλυση που 
επιτυγχάνεται στην πράξη εξαρτάται από τις προδιαγραφές της συσκευής προβολής.



EL    22 

 Σημαντικές Οδηγίες Ασφαλείας

1) Αποφύγετε την πτώση.
2) Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε.
3) Μην το εκθέσετε σε υγρά.
4) Για ασφαλέστερη και ταχύτερη φόρτιση, χρησιμοποιείτε γνήσια ή πιστοποιημένα 
καλώδια, παροχές ρεύματος, εξαρτήματα και παρελκόμενα.
5) Το προϊόν αυτό είναι κατάλληλο μόνο για ήπια κλίματα.
6) Όταν χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν αυτό, η θερμοκρασία περιβάλλοντος πρέπει να είναι 0 
έως 40°C (32 έως 104°F).
7) Δεν πρέπει να τοποθετούνται κοντά στο προϊόν αυτό ανοικτές φλόγες, όπως π.χ. κεριά.
8) Για τον καθαρισμό του προϊόντος αυτού χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο ένα στεγνό πανί ή μια 
βούρτσα.
9) Κρατάτε τη συσκευή μακριά από παιδιά. 
10) Μη βάζετε τα δάχτυλα ή τα χέρια μέσα στο προϊόν.
11) Μην πατάτε και μην πιέζετε τον φορτιστή ή το καλώδιο.
12) Βγάλτε τη συσκευή από την πρίζα όταν υπάρχει πτώση κεραυνών ή όταν δεν 
χρησιμοποιείται για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα.

Η απόρριψη της συσκευής δεν πρέπει να γίνεται σε σημεία συλλογής 
κανονικών αποβλήτων. Η συσκευή πρέπει να ανακυκλώνεται. Το 
σύμβολο αυτό υποδεικνύει ότι το συγκεκριμένο προϊόν δεν πρέπει να 
θεωρείται οικιακό απόβλητο. Αντιθέτως, πρέπει να παραδίδεται στο κατά 
τόπους καθορισμένο σημείο συλλογής για ανακύκλωση ηλεκτρικού και 
ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού.

Αυτό το προϊόν έχει σχεδιαστεί και κατασκευαστεί με υλικά και εξαρτήματα 
υψηλής ποιότητας, τα οποία μπορούν να ανακυκλωθούν και να 
επαναχρησιμοποιηθούν.

Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης 
Με το παρόν, η Anker Innovations Limited δηλώνει ότι το προϊόν αυτό συμμορφώνεται με 
τις Οδηγίες 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης της 
ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμο στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση στο Internet:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Ο ακόλουθος εισαγωγέας είναι ο αρμόδιος για θέματα συμβάσεων για την ΕΕ:
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Artículo Descripción

1 Selector remoto 
magnético

Pulsa el selector remoto para cambiar entre dos ordenadores 
conectados.
• La luz LED azul indica que la selección actual es PC 1.
• La luz LED amarilla indica que la selección actual es PC 2.

Vista trasera

2 Puerto DC-IN
Enchufa un extremo del adaptador de corriente de 180 W incluido 
en el puerto DC-IN y el otro en una toma de corriente.

3 Puerto PC 1

Conecta el primer PC al puerto PC 1 con el cable USB-C incluido.
Nota: Al conectar dos PC, la fuente de alimentación está limitada a 
65 W. Si solo hay un PC conectado, la fuente de alimentación 
puede suministrar hasta 100 W.

4 Puerto PC 2

Conecta el segundo PC al puerto PC 2 con el cable USB-C incluido.
Nota: Al conectar dos PC, la fuente de alimentación está limitada a 
65 W. Si solo hay un PC conectado, la fuente de alimentación 
puede suministrar hasta 100 W.

5 Puerto DP 
(Pantalla)

Salida de hasta 4K@60Hz para una sola pantalla.

6 Puerto HDMI Salida de hasta 4K@60Hz para una sola pantalla.

Vista lateral

7 Entrada/Salida 
de audio

Conecta auriculares u otros dispositivos con un conector AUX de 
3,5 mm.

Vista frontal

8 Puerto USB-C 3.2 
Gen 1

Transferencia de datos de hasta 5 Gbps.
Potencia de salida de hasta 20 W.

9 2 x Puertos 
USB-A 3.2 Gen 1

Transferencia de datos de hasta 5 Gbps.
Cada puerto tiene una potencia de salida de hasta 7,5 W.
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10 Puerto USB-A 2.0
Velocidad de transferencia de datos de hasta 480 Mbps, puede 
utilizarse para conectar dispositivos mediante USB como 
teclados, ratones o impresoras.

11 Botón de 
encendido

Enciende o apaga la fuente de alimentación.

 Especificaciones

Velocidad de 
transmisión de 
datos

Max. 5 Gbps

Sistemas 
compatibles

macOS 12 o posterior, Windows 10 o posterior

HDMI 2.0 Puerto DP (Pantalla) 1.4

Monitor individual
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

Monitor doble
4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

Nota: Si en tu ordenador utilizas macOS, el contenido mostrado en el ordenador se 
reflejará en la pantalla. macOS solo admite doble 4K@30Hz.

La tabla anterior muestra las resoluciones máximas admitidas. La resolución real 
varía en función de las especificaciones del dispositivo receptor.
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 Instrucciones importantes de seguridad

1) Evitar dejar caer el dispositivo.
2) No desmontar el dispositivo.
3) Evitar el contacto con líquidos.
4) Para una carga más rápida y segura, utilizar cables, fuentes de alimentación, 
adaptadores y accesorios originales o debidamente certificados.
5) Este producto solo es adecuado para climas moderados.
6) La temperatura ambiente al utilizar este producto debe ser de entre 32 y 104°F (0 
a 40°C).
7) El producto no debe colocarse cerca de llamas descubiertas, como velas.
8) Utilizar únicamente un paño seco o un cepillo para limpiar el producto.
9) Mantener el dispositivo fuera del alcance de los niños. 
10) No introducir los dedos ni las manos en el producto.
11) Evitar pisar o retorcer la fuente de alimentación o el cable.
12) Desenchufar el aparato durante tormentas eléctricas o cuando no se vaya a 
utilizar durante un periodo prolongado.

El producto no se debe desechar junto con los residuos normales. Se 
debe reciclar. Este símbolo indica que el producto no puede tratarse 
como residuos domésticos. En su lugar, se debe entregar a un punto de 
recogida adecuado para el reciclaje de los componentes electrónicos y 
eléctricos del equipo.

Este producto se ha diseñado y fabricado con materiales y 
componentes de gran calidad que pueden reciclarse y reutilizarse.

Declaración de conformidad 
Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara que este producto cumple con 
la Directiva 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. El texto completo de la declaración de 
conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
La siguiente empresa importadora es la parte responsable (contacto en la UE):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Tavara Kuvaus

1 Magneettinen 
Etävalitsin

Paina etävalitsinta vaihtaaksesi kahden yhdistetyn tietokoneen 
välillä.
• Sininen valo tarkoittaa, että PC 1 on valittu.
• Keltainen valo tarkoittaa, että PC 2 on valittu.

Takanäkymä

2 DC-IN-portti
Liitä mukana tulevan 180 W:n virtalähteen toinen pää 
DC-IN-porttiin ja toinen pää pistorasiaan.

3 PC 1-portti

Yhdistä ensimmäinen PC PC 1-porttiin mukana tulevalla 
USB-C-kaapelilla.
Huomaa Kun kaksi PCtä on yhdistetty, virtalähde on rajoitettu 65W. 
Kun yksi PC on yhdistetty, virtalähde voi olla jopa 100W.

4 PC 2-portti

Yhdistä toinen PC PC 2-porttiin mukana tulevalla USB-C-
kaapelilla.
Huomaa Kun kaksi PCtä on yhdistetty, virtalähde on rajoitettu 65W. 
Kun yksi PC on yhdistetty, virtalähde voi olla jopa 100W.

5 Näyttöportti Jopa 4K@60Hz ulostulo yhdelle näytölle.

6 HDMI-portti Jopa 4K@60Hz ulostulo yhdelle näytölle.

Sivunäkymä

7 Äänen Sisä-/
Ulostulo

Yhdistä kuulokkeisiin tai muihin laitteisiin 3,5 mm AUX-liittimellä.

Etunäkymä

8 USB.C 3.2 Gen 
1-portti

Jopa 5:n Gbps tiedonsiirto.
Teho jopa 20W.

9 USB-A 3.2 Gen 
1-portti x2

Jopa 5:n Gbps tiedonsiirto.
Jokainen portti voi tuottaa jopa 7,5W.

10 USB-A 2.0 Portti
Tiedonsiirtonopeus on jopa 480 Mbps, ja sitä voidaan käyttää 
USB-laitteiden, kuten näppäimistöjen, hiirten tai tulostimien, 
liittämiseen.

11 Virtanäppäin Käännä virta päälle tai pois.
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 Tuotetiedot

Datanopeus 5 Gbps Max

Tuetut Järjestelmät macOS 12 tai myöhempi, Windows 10 tai myöhempi

HDMI 2.0 Näyttöportti 1.4

Yksi Näyttö
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

Kaksoismonitori
4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

Huomaa: Jos käytät macOS:ää tietokoneellasi, näytettävä sisältö peilataan. macOS 
tukee vain kaksinkertaista 4K@30Hz:ä.

Yllä oleva taulukko näyttää suurimmat tuetut resoluutiot. Todellinen resoluutio 
vaihtelee isäntälaitteen teknisten tietojen mukaan.
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 Tärkeät Turvallisuusohjeet

1) Vältä pudottamista.
2) Älä pura.
3) Älä altista nesteille.
4) Turvallisimman ja nopeimman latauksen saamiseksi käytä alkuperäisiä tai 
sertifioituja kaapeleita, virtalähteitä, lisälaitteita ja lisävarusteita.
5) Tämä tuote sopii vain kohtalaiseen ilmastoon.
6) Ympäristön lämpötilan tulee tätä tuotetta käytettäessä olla 0 - 40 °C (32–104 °F).
7) Avotulta, kuten kynttilöitä ei saa pitää tuotteen lähelle.
8) Käytä laitteen puhdistamiseen vain kuivaa liinaa tai harjaa.
9) Pidä laite lasten ulottumattomissa. 
10) Älä aseta sormia tai käsiä laitteen sisään.
11) Vältä astumasta tai litistämästä laitteen virtajohtoa.
12) Irrota laite seinästä ukkosmyrskyjen aikana tai kun sitä ei käytetä pitkään 
aikaan.

Laitetta ei saa hävittää tavallisen jätteen kanssa. Se on kierrätettävä. 
Tämä symboli tarkoittaa, että tätä tuotetta ei saa kohdella 
kotitalousjätteenä. Se on sen sijaan luovutettava soveltuvaan 
keräyspisteeseen elektroniikka- ja sähkölaitteiden kierrätystä varten.

Tämä tuote on suunniteltu ja valmistettu korkealaatuisista 
materiaaleista ja komponenteista, jotka voidaan kierrättää ja käyttää 
uudelleen.

Vaatimustenmukaisuusilmoitus 
Anker Innovations Limited vakuuttaa täten, että tämä tuote on direktiivin 2014/30/
EU & 2011/65/EU mukainen. EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on luettavissa 
kokonaisuudessaan seuraavassa Internet-osoitteessa:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hongkong
Seuraava maahantuoja on vastuullinen osapuoli EU:n asioissa:
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Article Description

1 Magnetic Remote 
Selector

Appuyez sur le sélecteur à distance pour passer d’un ordinateur 
à l’autre.
• Le voyant bleu indique que le PC 1 est en cours de sélection.
• Le voyant jaune indique que le PC 2 est en cours de sélection.

Vue de derrière

2 Port DC-IN
Branchez une extrémité de l’adaptateur électrique de 180 W 
fourni dans le port DC-IN et l’autre dans une prise de courant.

3 Port PC 1

Connectez votre premier PC au port PC 1 via le câble USB-C 
fourni.
Remarque : lorsque deux PC sont connectés, l’alimentation est 
limitée à 65W. Lorsqu’un seul PC est connecté, l’alimentation 
peut fournir jusqu’à 100W.

4 Port PC 2

Connectez votre deuxième ordinateur au port PC 2 via le câble 
USB-C fourni.
Remarque : lorsque deux PC sont connectés, l’alimentation est 
limitée à 65W. Lorsqu’un seul PC est connecté, l’alimentation 
peut fournir jusqu’à 100W.

5 Port d’affichage Jusqu’à 4K@60Hz en sortie sur un seul écran.

6 Port HDMI Jusqu’à 4K@60Hz en sortie sur un seul écran.

Vue latérale

7 7. Entrée/sortie 
audio

Connexion à des écouteurs ou à d’autres appareils dotés d’un 
connecteur AUX de 3,5 mm.

Vue de face

8 Port USB-C 3.2 
Gen 1

Transfert de données jusqu’à 5 Gbps.
Puissance de sortie jusqu’à 20W.

9 Port ×2 USB-A 3.2 
Gen 1

Transfert de données jusqu’à 5 Gbps.
Chaque port de sortie peut fournir jusqu’à 7,5 W.

10 Port USB-A 2.0
Les vitesses de transfert de données peuvent atteindre 480 
Mbps et peuvent être utilisées pour connecter des périphériques 
USB tels que des claviers, des souris ou des imprimantes.
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11 Bouton 
d’alimentation

Allumer ou éteindre l’alimentation électrique.

 Spécifications

Vitesse des données 5 Gbps Max

Systèmes pris en charge
macOS 12 ou version ultérieure, Windows 10 ou 
version ultérieure

HDMI 2.0 Port d’affichage 1.4

Moniteur unique
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

Double moniteurs
4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

Remarque : si vous utilisez macOS sur votre ordinateur, le contenu affiché sera 
reflété.
macOS ne prend en charge que la double résolution 4K@30Hz.

Le tableau ci-dessus indique les résolutions maximales prises en charge. La 
résolution réelle varie en fonction des spécifications de l’appareil hôte.
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 Instructions importantes de sécurité

1) Éviter les chutes.
2) Ne pas démonter.
3) Ne pas exposer aux liquides.
4) Pour une charge sûre et rapide, utilisez des câbles, des blocs d’alimentation, des 
fixations et des accessoires d’origine ou certifiés.
5) Ce produit convient uniquement aux climats modérés.
6) La température ambiante lors de l’utilisation de ce produit doit être comprise 
entre 0 et 40°C (32 et 104°F).
7) Les flammes nues, telles que les bougies, ne doivent pas être placées à proximité 
de ce produit.
8) Utilisez uniquement un chiffon ou une brosse sèche pour nettoyer cet appareil.
9) Gardez cet appareil hors de portée des enfants. 
10) Ne mettez pas vos doigts ou vos mains dans l’appareil.
11) Évitez de marcher sur l’alimentation ou le cordon d’alimentation ou de les 
serrer.
12) Débranchez cet appareil en cas d’orage ou lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé pendant une 
période prolongée.

L’appareil ne doit pas être mis au rebut avec les déchets normaux. Il 
doit être recyclé. Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas être 
traité comme un déchet ménager. Il doit plutôt être remis au point de 
collecte approprié pour le recyclage des équipements électriques et 
électroniques.

Ce produit a été conçu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et composants 
de haute qualité, qui peuvent être recyclés et réutilisés.

Déclaration de conformité 
Par la présente, Anker Innovations Limited déclare que ce produit est conforme 
aux Directives 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de 
conformité pour l’UE est disponible à l’adresse suivante :
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
L’importateur suivant est la partie responsable (contact pour les questions 
européennes) :
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Tétel Leírás

1 Mágneses távkapcsoló

Nyomja meg a távkapcsolót a két csatlakoztatott számítógép 
közötti váltáshoz.
• A kék LED azt jelzi, hogy jelenleg az 1. számítógép van 

kiválasztva.
• A sárga LED azt jelzi, hogy jelenleg az 2. számítógép van 

kiválasztva.

Hátulnézet

2 DC-IN (egyenáramú 
bemeneti) port

A mellékelt 180 W-os tápegység egyik végét csatlakoztassa 
az egyenáramú bemeneti portba, a másik végét pedig a 
hálózati aljzatba.

3 1. számítógép port

Csatlakoztassa az első számítógépet a mellékelt USB-C 
kábellel a PC 1 portba.
Megjegyzés: Ha két számítógép van csatlakoztatva, a 
tápellátás 65 W-ra korlátozódik. Ha egy számítógép van 
csatlakoztatva, a tápellátás legfeljebb 100 W lehet.

4 2. számítógép port

Csatlakoztassa a második számítógépet a mellékelt USB-C 
kábellel a PC 2 portba.
Megjegyzés: Ha két számítógép van csatlakoztatva, a 
tápellátás 65 W-ra korlátozódik. Ha egy számítógép van 
csatlakoztatva, a tápellátás legfeljebb 100 W lehet.

5 DisplayPort Max. 4 K, 60 Hz kimenet egy kijelzőre.

6 HDMI port Max. 4 K, 60 Hz kimenet egy kijelzőre.

Oldalnézet

7 Audio bemenet / 
kimenet

Csatlakoztassa a fülhallgatóhoz vagy egyéb eszközhöz 3,5 
mm-es AUX csatlakozóval.

Elölnézet

8 USB-C 3.2 Gen 1 port
Akár 5 Gbps sebességű adatátvitel.
Kimeneti teljesítmény akár 20 W.

9 USB-A 3.2 Gen 1 port, 
2 db

Akár 5 Gbps sebességű adatátvitel.
Az egyes portok akár 7,5 W-os teljesítménnyel működhetnek.
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10 USB-A 2.0 port
Az adatátvitel sebessége akár 480 Mbps is lehet, és 
USB-eszközök, például billentyűzetek, egerek vagy 
nyomtatók csatlakoztatására használható.

11 Be-/kikapcsológomb Kapcsolja be vagy ki a tápellátást.

 Műszaki adatok

Adatsebesség Max. 5 Gbps

Támogatott rendszerek macOS 12 vagy újabb, Windows 10 vagy újabb

HDMI 2.0 DisplayPort 1.4

Egy monitor
4 K, 60 Hz /

/ 4 K, 60 Hz

Két monitor
4K, 60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K, 30Hz (macOS)

4K, 60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K, 30Hz (macOS)

Megjegyzés: Ha a számítógépén macOS operációs rendszert használ, a megjelenített 
tartalom tükrözésre kerül. A macOS csak a dual 4K@30Hz-t támogatja.

A fenti táblázat a támogatott maximális felbontásokat mutatja. A tényleges felbontás 
a gazdaeszköz specifikációjától függ.
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 Fontos biztonsági utasítások

1) Ne ejtse le.
2) Ne szerelje szét.
3) Ne tegye ki folyadékok hatásainak.
4) A biztonságos és gyors töltéshez használjon eredeti vagy tanúsítvánnyal 
rendelkező kábeleket, tápegységeket, tartozékokat és kiegészítőket.
5) A termék csak mérsékelt éghajlaton használható.
6) A környezeti hőmérsékletnek 0 és 40 °C (32 és 104 °F) között kell lennie a termék 
használata során.
7) A termék közelébe nyílt lángot, például gyertyát helyezni tilos.
8) A termék tisztításához csak száraz kendő vagy kefe használható.
9) Az eszközt tartsa a gyermekektől távol. 
10) Ne helyezze az ujját vagy a kezét a termékbe.
11) Ne lépjen rá a tápegységre és a kábelre, illetve ne nyomja össze ezeket.
12) Villámlás esetén, illetve, ha hosszabb ideig nem használja, húzza ki az eszköz 
csatlakozóját a hálózati aljzatból.

A készüléket nem szabad a normál hulladékkal együtt 
ártalmatlanítani. Újra kell hasznosítani. Ez a szimbólum azt jelzi, 
hogy ezt a terméket nem szabad háztartási hulladékként kezelni. 
Ehelyett azt el kell vinni a megfelelő gyűjtőhelyre az elektromos és 
elektronikus berendezések újrahasznosítása céljából.

Ezt a terméket kiváló minőségű anyagokból és alkatrészekből 
tervezték és gyártották, amelyek újrahasznosíthatók és 
újrafelhasználhatók.

Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
Az Anker Innovations Limited ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez a termék megfelel 
a 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU számú irányelv követelményeinek. Az EU-s 
megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő internetes címen érhető el:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
A következő importőr a felelős fél (az EU-val kapcsolatos ügyekre vonatkozó 
szerződés):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Oggetto Descrizione

1 Selettore remoto 
magnetico

Premere il selettore remoto per passare da un computer all'altro.
• Il LED blu indica che il PC selezionato è il PC 1.
• Il LED giallo indica che il PC selezionato è il PC 2.

Vista posteriore

2 Porta DC-IN
Inserire un'estremità dell'adattatore di alimentazione da 180 W in 
dotazione nella porta DC-IN e l'altra in una presa di corrente.

3 Porta PC 1

Collegare il primo PC alla porta PC 1 tramite il cavo USB-C in 
dotazione.
Nota: quando sono collegati due PC, l'alimentazione è limitata a 
65W. Quando è collegato un PC, l'alimentatore può erogare fino a 
100W.

4 Porta PC 3

Collegare il secondo PC alla porta PC 2 tramite il cavo USB-C in 
dotazione.
Nota: quando sono collegati due PC, l'alimentazione è limitata a 
65W. Quando è collegato un solo PC, l'alimentatore può erogare 
fino a 100W.

5 Porta display Uscita fino a 4K@60Hz su un singolo display.

6 Porta HDMI Uscita fino a 4K@60Hz su un singolo display.

Vista laterale

7 Ingresso/uscita 
audio

Collegare gli auricolari o altri dispositivi con un connettore AUX da 
3,5 mm.

Vista frontale

8 Porta USB-C 3.2 
Gen 1

Trasferimento dati fino a 5 Gbps.
Potenza in uscita fino a 20 W.

9 Porta USB-A 3.2 
Gen 1 ×2

Trasferimento dati fino a 5 Gbps.
Ogni porta può erogare fino a 7,5 W.

10 Porta USB-A 2.0
Velocità di trasferimento dati fino a 480 Mbps e possibilità di 
collegare dispositivi USB come tastiere, mouse o stampanti.

11 Pulsante di 
accensione

Accendere o spegnere l'alimentazione.
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 Specifiche

Velocità dei dati 5 Gbps massimo

Sistemi supportati macOS 12 o successivo, Windows 10 o successivo

HDMI 2.0 Porta display 1.4

Monitor singolo
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

Doppio monitor
4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

Nota: se sul computer si utilizza macOS, il contenuto visualizzato sarà speculare. 
macOS supporta solo il dual 4K@30Hz.

La tabella precedente mostra le risoluzioni massime supportate. La risoluzione 
effettiva varia in base alle specifiche del dispositivo host.
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 Istruzioni importanti per la sicurezza

1) Evitare di farlo cadere.
2) Non smontare.
3) Non esporre a liquidi.
4) Per una ricarica più sicura e veloce, utilizzare cavi, alimentatori, accessori e 
dispositivi originali o certificati.
5) Questo prodotto è indicato solo per climi moderati.
6) La temperatura ambiente di utilizzo del prodotto deve essere compresa tra 0 e 
40°C.
7) Le fiamme scoperte, come le candele, non devono essere avvicinate a questo 
prodotto.
8) Per pulire il prodotto, utilizzare solo un panno o una spugna asciutti.
9) Tenere il dispositivo fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
10) Non inserire le dita o le mani nel prodotto.
11) Evitare di calpestare o schiacciare l'alimentatore o il cavo.
12) Scollegare il dispositivo durante i temporali o quando non viene utilizzato per un 
periodo prolungato.

Il dispositivo non deve essere smaltito insieme ai rifiuti ordinari ma 
deve essere riciclato Questo simbolo indica che questo prodotto non 
deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere 
consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di 
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

Questo prodotto è progettato e realizzato con materiali e componenti 
di alta qualità, che possono essere riciclati e riutilizzati.

Dichiarazione di conformità 
Con la presente, Anker Innovations Limited dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme 
alle Direttive 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di 
conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Il seguente importatore è la parte responsabile per le questioni pertinenti all'UE;
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Item Beschrijving

1 Magnetische 
afstandsbediening

Druk op de afstandsbediening om te schakelen tussen twee 
gekoppelde computers.
• De blauwe LED geeft aan dat de huidige selectie PC 1 is.
• De gele LED geeft aan dat de huidige selectie PC 2 is.

Achteraanzicht

2 DC-IN Poort
Steek het ene uiteinde van de meegeleverde 180 W 
stroomadapter in de DC-IN poort en het andere in een 
stopcontact.

3 PC 1 Poort

Koppel uw eerste pc aan de PC 1-poort via de meegeleverde 
USB-C-kabel.
Opmerking: Wanneer twee pc's zijn gekoppeld, is de voeding 
beperkt tot 65W. Wanneer één pc is gekoppeld, kan de 
voeding maximaal 100W leveren.

4 PC 2 Poort

Koppel uw tweede pc aan de PC 2-poort via de 
meegeleverde USB-C-kabel.
Opmerking: Wanneer twee pc's zijn gekoppeld, is de voeding 
beperkt tot 65W. Wanneer één pc is gekoppeld, kan de 
voeding maximaal 100W leveren.

5 Display Poort Tot 4K@60Hz output naar een enkel scherm.

6 HDMI Poort Tot 4K@60Hz output naar een enkel scherm.

Zijaanzicht

7 Audio In / Uit
Koppelen met koptelefoon of andere apparaten met een 3,5 
mm AUX-aansluiting.

Vooraanzicht

8 USB-C 3.2 Gen 1 Poort
Tot 5 Gbps data verzenden.
Uitgangsvermogen tot 20W.

9 USB-A 3.2 Gen 1 Poort 
×2

Tot 5 Gbps data verzenden.
Elke poort kan tot 7,5 W vermogen leveren.

10 USB-A 2.0 Poort
Dataoverdrachtssnelheden tot 480 Mbps en kan worden 
gebruikt om USB-apparaten zoals toetsenborden, muizen of 
printers te koppelen.

11 Aan/uit-knop Zet de netspanning aan of uit.
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 Specificaties

Datasnelheid 5 Gbps Max

Ondersteunde systemen macOS 12 of later, Windows 10 of later

HDMI 2.0 Display Poort 1.4

Enkele Monitor
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

Dubbele Monitors
4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

Opmerking: Als u macOS gebruikt op uw computer, wordt de weergegeven inhoud 
gespiegeld. macOS ondersteunt alleen dual 4K@30Hz.

De bovenstaande tabel toont de maximaal ondersteunde resoluties. De werkelijke 
resolutie varieert op basis van de specificaties van het hostingapparaat.
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 Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies

1) Voorkom vallen.
2) Niet demonteren.
3) Niet blootstellen aan vloeistoffen.
4) Gebruik voor het veiligste en snelste opladen originele of gecertificeerde kabels, 
voedingen, hulpstukken en accessoires.
5) Dit product is alleen geschikt voor gemiddelde klimaten.
6) De omgevingstemperatuur bij gebruik van dit product moet 0 tot 40°C bedragen.
7) Open vuur, zoals kaarsen, mag niet in de buurt van dit product worden geplaatst.
8) Gebruik alleen een droge doek of borstel om dit product schoon te maken.
9) Houd dit apparaat buiten het bereik van kinderen. 
10) Steek uw vingers of handen niet in het product.
11) Voorkom dat u op de stekker of het snoer stapt of erin knijpt.
12) Trek bij onweer of als u het apparaat langere tijd niet gebruikt de stekker uit het 
stopcontact.

Het apparaat mag niet samen met het normale afval worden 
weggegooid. Het moet worden gerecycled. Dit symbool geeft aan 
dat dit product niet als huishoudelijk afval mag worden behandeld. 
In plaats daarvan moet het worden ingeleverd bij het daarvoor 
bestemde inzamelpunt voor de recycling van elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur.

Dit product is ontworpen en geproduceerd met hoogwaardige 
materialen en onderdelen die kunnen worden gerecycled en 
hergebruikt.

Verklaring van conformiteit 
Hierbij verklaart Anker Innovations Limited dat dit product voldoet aan de richtlijn 
2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. De volledige tekst van de conformiteitsverklaring voor 
de EU is beschikbaar op de volgende website:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hongkong
De volgende importeur is de verantwoordelijke contractpartij voor de EU:
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Element Beskrivelse

1 Magnetisk 
fjernkontroll

Trykk på fjernvelgeren og bytt mellom to tilkoblede datamaskiner.
• Den blå LED-en indikerer PC 1 som nåværende valg.
• Den gule LED-en indikerer PC 2 som nåværende valg.

Utsikt bakover

2 DC-IN-port
Koble den ene enden av strømadapteren på 180W som følger med 
til DC-IN-porten og den andre til en stikkontakt.

3 PC 1-port

Koble første PC til PC 1-porten gjennom USB-C-kabelen som 
følger med.
Merk: Når to PC-er er koblet til, vil strømforsyningen være 
begrenset til 65W. Når én PC er koblet til, kan strømforsyningen 
levere opptil 100W.

4 PC 2-port

Koble andre PC til PC 2-porten gjennom USB-C-kabelen som 
følger med.
Merk: Når to PC-er er koblet til, vil strømforsyningen være 
begrenset til 65W. Når én PC er koblet til, kan strømforsyningen 
levere opptil 100W.

5 DisplayPort Opptil 4K@60Hz-utgang til en enkelt skjerm.

6 HDMI-port Opptil 4K@60Hz-utgang til en enkelt skjerm.

Sidevisning

7 Lyd inn/ut
Koble til øretelefoner eller andre enheter med en AUX-kontakt på 
3,5 mm.

Sett forfra

8 USB-C 3.2 Gen 
1-port

Opptil 5 Gbps-dataoverføring.
Utgangseffekt opptil 20W.

9 USB-A 3.2 Gen 
1-port ×2

Opptil 5 Gbps-dataoverføring.
Hver port kan levere opptil 7,5W.

10 USB-A 2.0-port
Dataoverføringshastigheter på opptil 480 Mbps. Kan brukes til å 
koble til USB-enheter som tastaturer, mus eller skrivere.

11 Av/på-knapp Slå strømforsyningen på eller av.
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 Spesifikasjoner

Datahastighet Maks 5 Gbps

Støttede systemer macOS 12 eller nyere, Windows 10 eller nyere

HDMI 2.0 DisplayPort 1.4

Enkelt skjerm
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

Doble skjermer
4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

Merk: Ved bruk av macOS på datamaskinen, vil det viste innholdet speiles. macOS 
støtter kun dobbel 4K@30Hz.

Tabellen ovenfor viser de maksimale oppløsningene som støttes. Faktisk oppløsning 
varierer iht spesifikasjonene til verten.
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 Viktige sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

1) Unngå å falle.
2) Ikke demonter.
3) Ikke utsett for væsker.
4) For å oppnå den sikreste og raskeste ladingen, må det kun brukes originale eller 
sertifiserte kabler, strømforsyninger, festeenheter og tilbehør.
5) Produktet er kun egnet for moderate klimaer.
6) Omgivelsestemperaturen når produktet tas i bruk bør være 32 til 104°F (0 til 
40°C).
7) Åpen ild, som stearinlys, må aldri plasseres nær produktet.
8) Det må kun brukes en tørr klut eller børste for rengjøring av produktet.
9) Produktet må oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn. 
10) Stikk aldri fingrene eller hendene inn i produktet.
11) Unngå alltid å tråkke på eller klemme på strømforsyningen eller ledningen.
12) Koble fra enheten under tordenvær eller når den ikke brukes over en lengre 
periode.

Produktet skal ikke avhendes sammen med vanlig avfall. Det må 
resirkuleres. Dette symbolet indikerer at dette produktet skal ikke 
håndteres som husholdningsavfall. Det skal istedet overleveres 
til et aktuelt innsamlingspunkt der elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr 
resirkuleres.

Dette produktet er designet og produsert med materialer og 
komponenter av høy kvalitet, som kan resirkuleres og gjenbrukes.

Samsvarserklæring 
Anker Innovations Limited erklærer herved at dette produktet er i samsvar med 
direktiv 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. Hele teksten til EU-samsvarserklæringen er 
tilgjengelig på følgende nettadresse:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hongkong
Følgende importør er ansvarlig kontraktpart for EU:
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Element Opis

1 Zdalny wybierak 
magnetyczny

Naciśnij zdalny wybierak, aby przełączyć pomiędzy dwoma 
podłączonymi komputerami.
• Niebieska dioda LED wskazuje, że chwilowo wybrany jest PC 1.
• Żółta dioda LED wskazuje, że chwilowo wybrany jest PC 2.

Widok z tyłu

2 Port DC-IN
Podłącz jeden koniec załączonego adaptera zasilacza 180 W do 
portu DC-IN, a drugi koniec do gniazda zasilania.

3 Port PC 1

Podłącz swój pierwszy PC do portu PC 1, korzystając z 
załączonego kabla USB-C.
Uwaga: Jeśli podłączone są dwa PC, zasilanie jest ograniczone do 
65 W. Jeśli jeden PC jest podłączony, zasilanie może zapewnić do 
100 W.

4 Port PC 2

Podłącz drugi PC do portu PC 2, korzystając z załączonego kabla 
USB-C.
Uwaga: Jeśli podłączone są dwa PC, zasilanie jest ograniczone do 
65 W. Jeśli jeden PC jest podłączony, zasilanie może zapewnić do 
100 W.

5 Port 
wyświetlacza

Wyjście do 4K@60Hz na pojedynczy wyświetlacz.

6 Port HDMI Wyjście do 4K@60Hz na pojedynczy wyświetlacz.

Widok z boku

7 Wejście/wyjście 
audio

Podłącz do słuchawek lub innych urządzeń za pomocą złącza AUX 
3,5 mm.

Widok z przodu

8 Port USB-C 3.2 
Gen 1

Transfer danych do 5 Gbps.
Moc wyjściowa do 20 W.

9 2 porty USB-A 
3.2 Gen 1

Transfer danych do 5 Gbps.
Każdy port może zapewnić moc do 7,5 W.
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10 Port USB-A 2.0
Prędkość transferu danych osiąga do 480 Mbps i może być 
wykorzystana do podłączenia urządzeń USB, takich jak klawiatury, 
myszy lub drukarki.

11 Przycisk 
zasilania

Włącz lub wyłącz zasilanie.

 Specyfikacje

Prędkość transmisji 
danych

Maks. 5 Gbps

Obsługiwane systemy
system operacyjny macOS 12 lub nowszy, Windows 10 
lub nowszy

HDMI 2.0 Port wyświetlacza 1.4

Pojedynczy monitor
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

Dwa monitory
4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

Uwaga: Jeśli na swoim komputerze używasz z systemu operacyjnego macOS, 
wyświetlana treść będzie lustrzanych odbiciem. macOS obsługuje tylko podwójne 
4K@30Hz.

Powyższa tabela wskazuje maksymalne obsługiwane rozdzielczości. Rzeczywista 
rozdzielczość różni się w zależności od specyfikacji urządzenia nadrzędnego.
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 Ważne instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

1) Unikać upuszczania.
2) Nie demontować.
3) Nie wystawiać na działanie płynów.
4) W celu zapewnienia najbezpieczniejszego i najszybszego naładowani należy 
używać oryginalnych lub certyfikowanych kabli, zasilaczy, przystawek i akcesoriów.
5) Niniejszy produkt nadaje się do stosowania tylko w klimacie umiarkowanym.
6) Temperatura otoczenia podczas stosowania powinna wynosić od 32 do 104°F (od 
0 do 40°C).
7) W pobliżu niniejszego produktu nie można umieszczać otwartych płomieni (np. 
świec).
8) Do czyszczenia niniejszego produktu należy używać wyłącznie suchej ściereczki 
lub szczotki.
9) Urządzenie należy przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci. 
10) Nie należy wkładać palców ani rąk w produkt.
11) Unikać nadepnięcia lub ściśnięcia zasilacza lub przewodu.
12) Podczas burzy z błyskawicami lub kiedy urządzenie nie jest stosowane przez 
dłuższy czas należy je odłączyć od źródła zasilania.

Urządzenia nie wolno wyrzucać razem z pozostałymi odpadami z 
gospodarstwa domowego. Należy oddać je do recyklingu. Ten symbol 
wskazuje, że niniejszy produkt nie jest odpadem z gospodarstwa 
domowego. Należy oddać go do odpowiedniego punktu zbiórki w 
celu poddania recyklingowi w sposób odpowiedni dla urządzeń 
elektrycznych i elektronicznych.

Ten produkt został zaprojektowany i wyprodukowany z materiałów i 
części o wysokiej jakości, które nadają się do recyklingu i ponownego 
wykorzystania.

Deklaracja zgodności 
Niniejszym Anker Innovations Limited oświadcza, że ten produkt: jest zgodny z 
dyrektywami 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest 
dostępny pod następującym adresem internetowym:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hongkong
Stroną odpowiedzialną jest następujący importer (umowa dotycząca spraw UE):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Componente Descrição

1 Seletor remoto 
magnético

Prima o seletor remoto para alternar entre dois computadores 
ligados.
• O LED azul indica que a seleção atual é o PC 1.
• O LED amarelo indica que a seleção atual é o PC 2.

Vista traseira

2 Porta DC-IN
Ligue uma extremidade do adaptador de corrente de 180 W incluído 
à porta DC-IN e a outra a uma tomada elétrica.

3 Porta PC 1

Ligue o seu primeiro PC à porta PC 1 através do cabo USB-C 
incluído.
Nota: quando dois PC estão ligados, a fonte de alimentação está 
limitada a 65 W. Quando um PC está ligado, a fonte de alimentação 
pode fornecer até 100 W.

4 Porta PC 2

Ligue o seu segundo PC à porta PC 2 através do cabo USB-C 
incluído.
Nota: quando dois PC estão ligados, a fonte de alimentação está 
limitada a 65 W. Quando um PC está ligado, a fonte de alimentação 
pode fornecer até 100 W.

5 Porta DisplayPort Saída até 4K@60Hz para um único ecrã.

6 Porta HDMI Saída até 4K@60Hz para um único ecrã.

Vista lateral

7 Entrada/saída de 
áudio

Ligue a auscultadores ou outros dispositivos com um conector 
AUX de 3,5 mm.

Vista frontal

8 Porta USB-C 3.2 
Geração 1

Transferência de dados até 5 Gbps.
Potência de saída até 20 W.

9 Porta USB-A 3.2 
Geração 1 ×2

Transferência de dados até 5 Gbps.
Cada porta tem uma potência de até 7,5 W.

10 Porta USB-A 2.0
Velocidades de transferência de dados até 480 Mbps e podem ser 
utilizadas para ligar dispositivos USB, como teclados, ratos ou 
impressoras.

11 Botão de 
alimentação

Ligar ou desligar a fonte de alimentação.
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 Especificações

Velocidade de dados 5 Gbps máx.

Sistemas suportados
macOS 12 ou mais recente, Windows 10 ou mais 
recente

HDMI 2.0 DisplayPort 1.4

Monitor Único
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

Monitores Duplos
4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

Nota: se estiver a utilizar o macOS no seu computador, o conteúdo apresentado será 
repetido. O macOS suporta apenas dual 4K@30Hz.

A tabela acima mostra as resoluções máximas suportadas. A resolução real varia 
com base nas especificações do dispositivo anfitrião.



PT    58 

 Instruções de segurança importantes

1) Evite deixar cair o dispositivo.
2) Não desmonte o dispositivo.
3) Não exponha o dispositivo a líquidos.
4) Para um carregamento mais seguro e mais rápido, utilize cabos, fontes de 
alimentação, ligações e acessórios originais ou certificados.
5) Este dispositivo é somente adequado para climas moderados.
6) A temperatura ambiente durante a utilização deste produto deve ser de 0 a 40° C 
(32 a 104 °F).
7) Não deixe o dispositivo em locais próximos de chamas, tais como velas.
8) Utilize apenas um pano seco ou uma escova macia para limpar este dispositivo.
9) Mantenha este dispositivo fora do alcance das crianças. 
10) Não coloque os dedos ou as mãos no interior do dispositivo.
11) Evite pisar ou apertar a fonte de alimentação ou o cabo.
12) Desligue este dispositivo da tomada durante trovoadas ou quando não for 
utilizado durante um período de tempo prolongado.

aparelho não deve ser eliminado juntamente com lixo doméstico. 
Tem de ser reciclado. Este símbolo indica que este produto não deve 
ser tratado como lixo doméstico. Em vez disso, deve ser entregue 
no ponto de recolha adequado para reciclagem de equipamentos 
elétricos e eletrónicos.

Este produto foi concebido e fabricado com materiais e componentes 
de alta qualidade que podem ser reciclados e reutilizados.

Declaração de Conformidade 
Pelo presente, a Anker Innovations Limited declara que este produto está em 
conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. O texto completo da 
declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte endereço da Internet:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
O importador seguinte é a entidade responsável (contacte para questões no âmbito 
da UE):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Элемент Описание

1
Магнитный 
дистанционный 
переключатель

Нажмите на дистанционный переключатель для переключения 
между двумя подключенными компьютерами.
• Если светодиодный индикатор горит синим цветом, выбран PC 

1.
• Если светодиодный индикатор горит желтым цветом, выбран 

PC 2.

Вид сзади

2 Порт DC-IN
Подключите один конец комплектного адаптера питания 
мощностью 180 Вт к порту DC-IN, а другой — к электрической 
розетке.

3 Порт PC 1

Подключите первый PC к порту PC 1 с помощью комплектного 
кабеля USB-C.
Примечание. Если подключено два PC, мощность адаптера 
питания ограничена 65 Вт. Если подключен один PC, адаптер 
питания обеспечивает мощность до 100 Вт.

4 Порт PC 2

Подключите второй PC к порту PC 2 с помощью комплектного 
кабеля USB-C.
Примечание. Если подключено два PC, мощность адаптера 
питания ограничена 65 Вт. Если подключен один PC, адаптер 
питания обеспечивает мощность до 100 Вт.

5 Порт DisplayPort
Служит для вывода сигнала разрешением до 4K с частотой 60 Гц 
на один дисплей.

6 Порт HDMI
Служит для вывода сигнала разрешением до 4K с частотой 60 Гц 
на один дисплей.

Вид сбоку

7 Аудиовход/
аудиовыход

Служит для подключения наушников или других устройств с 
разъемом AUX 3,5 мм.

Вид спереди

8 Порт USB-C 3.2 Gen 
1

Передача данных на скорости до 5 Гбит/с.
Подача питания мощностью до 20 Вт.

9 Порт USB-A 3.2 Gen 
1 Port (2 шт.)

Передача данных на скорости до 5 Гбит/с.
Каждый порт способен подавать питание мощностью до 7,5 Вт.
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10 Порт USB-A 2.0
Передача данных на скорости до 480 Мбит/с. Можно 
использовать для подключения USB-устройств, таких как 
клавиатуры, мыши или принтеры.

11 Кнопка питания Включение или выключение блока питания.

 Технические характеристики

Скорость передачи 
данных

До 5 Гбит/с

Поддерживаемые 
операционные системы

macOS 12 или более поздней версии, Windows 10 или 
более поздней версии

HDMI 2.0 DisplayPort 1.4

Один монитор
4K с частотой 60гц /

/ 4K с частотой 60гц

Два монитора
4K с частотой 60гц 
(Windows OS) / 4K с 
частотой 30гц (macOS) 

4K с частотой 60гц 
(Windows OS) / 4K с 
частотой 30гц (macOS) 

Примечание. Если вы используете компьютер с macOS, содержимое будет 
отображаться зеркально. macOS поддерживает только два монитора с разрешением 
4K@30 Гц.

В таблице выше указано максимальное поддерживаемое разрешение. Фактическое 
разрешение зависит от характеристик основного устройства.
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 Важные правила безопасности

1) Не роняйте.
2) Не разбирайте.
3) Не подвергайте воздействию жидкостей.
4) Для максимально безопасной и быстрой зарядки используйте оригинальные или 
сертифицированные кабели, блоки питания, приспособления и аксессуары.
5) Этот продукт предназначен для использования только в умеренном климате.
6) Этот продукт предназначен для использования при окружающей температуре от 0 
до 40 °C (от 32 до 104 °F).
7) Не размещайте рядом с продуктом источники открытого пламени, например свечи.
8) Для очистки продукта используйте только сухую тряпку или щетку.
9) Держите устройство в недоступном для детей месте. 
10) Не проникайте внутрь продукта пальцами или руками.
11) Не наступайте на блок питания или шнур и не сдавливайте его.
12) Отключайте устройство во время грозы, а также если оно не используется в 
течение длительного времени.

Изделие нельзя выбрасывать вместе с обычными отходами. Его 
необходимо утилизировать. Этот символ означает, что устройство 
нельзя утилизировать вместе с бытовыми отходами. Вместо этого 
его необходимо передать в соответствующий пункт сбора для 
переработки электрического и электронного оборудования.

Данное устройство разработано и изготовлено из 
высококачественных материалов и компонентов, которые можно 
переработать и использовать повторно.

Декларация о соответствии 
Настоящим Anker Innovations Limited заявляет, что это изделие соответствует 
Директиве 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. Полный текст декларации о соответствии для ЕС 
можно найти по следующему адресу:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Следующий импортер является ответственной стороной (контакт только по 
вопросам в ЕС):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Položka Popis

1 Magnetický diaľkový 
volič

Stlačením diaľkového voliča prepnete medzi dvomi pripojenými 
počítačmi.
• Modrý LED indikátor signalizuje, že je práve zvolený PC 1.
• Žltý LED indikátor signalizuje, že je práve zvolený PC 2.

Pohľad zozadu

2
Port vstupu 
jednosmerného 
napätia

Zapojte jeden koniec priloženého napájacieho adaptéra s 
príkonom 180 W do portu vstupu jednosmerného napätia a 
druhý do elektrickej zásuvky.

3 Port PC 1

Zapojte prvý počítač do portu PC 1 pomocou priloženého kábla 
USB-C.
Poznámka: Keď sú pripojené dva počítače, zdroj napájania je 
obmedzený na 65 W. Keď je pripojený jeden počítač, zdroj 
napájania dokáže poskytovať až 100 W.

4 Port PC 2

Zapojte druhý počítač do portu PC 2 pomocou priloženého 
kábla USB-C.
Poznámka: Keď sú pripojené dva počítače, zdroj napájania je 
obmedzený na 65 W. Keď je pripojený jeden počítač, zdroj 
napájania dokáže poskytovať až 100 W.

5 DisplayPort Výstup až 4K/60 Hz na jednu obrazovku.

6 Port HDMI Výstup až 4K/60 Hz na jednu obrazovku.

Pohľad zboku

7 Vstup/výstup zvuku
Zapojte sem slúchadlá alebo iné zariadenia s konektorom 3,5 
mm AUX.

Pohľad spredu

8 Port USB-C 3.2 Gen 
1

Prenos údajov rýchlosťou až 5 Gb/s.
Výstup napájania až 20 W.

9 2x port USB-A 3.2 
Gen 1

Prenos údajov rýchlosťou až 5 Gb/s.
Na jednotlivých portoch je na výstupe až 7,5 W.
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10 Port USB-A 2.0
Prenos úajov dosahuje rýchlosť až 480 Mb/s a možno ho použiť 
na pripojenie zariadení USB, ako sú klávesnice, myši alebo 
tlačiarne.

11 Vypínač Zapína alebo vypína napájanie.

 Technické parametre

Rýchlosť údajov 5 Gb/s max

Podporované systémy macOS 12 alebo novší, Windows 10 alebo novší

HDMI 2.0 DisplayPort 1.4

Jeden monitor
4K/60 Hz /

/ 4K/60 Hz

Dva monitory
4K/60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K/30Hz (macOS) 

4K/60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K/30Hz (macOS) 

Poznámka: Ak na svojom počítači používate systém macOS, zobrazený obsah sa 
zrkadlí. macOS podporuje iba dvojité rozlíšenie 4K@30Hz.

Hore uvedená tabuľka uvádza maximálne podporované rozlíšenia. Skutočné 
rozlíšenie sa líši v závislosti od parametrov hostiteľského zariadenia.
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 Dôležité bezpečnostné pokyny

1) Dbajte na to, aby vám zariadenie nespadlo.
2) Nerozoberajte.
3) Nevystavujte účinkom tekutín.
4) Pre čo najbezpečnejšie a najrýchlejšie nabíjanie používajte originálne alebo 
certifikované káble, napájacie zdroje, prídavné súčasti a príslušenstvo.
5) Tento výrobok je určený len do mierneho podnebia.
6) Pri používaní zariadenia by mala byť okolitá teplota 0 to 40 °C (32 až 104 °F).
7) V blízkosti tohto produktu sa nesmie umiestňovať otvorený oheň, napríklad 
sviečky.
8) Na čistenie výrobku používajte len suchú handričku alebo kefku.
9) Toto zariadenie držte mimo dosahu detí. 
10) Nevkladajte do výrobku prsty ani ruky.
11) Dbajte na to, aby ste na zdroj napájania ani kábel nestúpali.
12) Odpojte zariadenie počas búrky alebo v prípade, že ho dlhšiu dobu nepoužívate.

Spotrebič sa nesmie likvidovať spoločne s bežným odpadom. Musí 
sa recyklovať. Tento symbol označuje, že s týmto produktom sa 
nesmie zaobchádzať ako s komunálnym odpadom. Namiesto toho sa 
musí odovzdať na príslušnom zbernom mieste za účelom recyklácie 
elektrických a elektronických zariadení.

Tento produkt je navrhnutý a vyrobený z veľmi kvalitných materiálov 
a komponentov, ktoré možno recyklovať a znova použiť.

Vyhlásenie o zhode 
Spoločnosť Anker Innovations Limited vyhlasuje, že tento výrobok je v súlade so 
smernicou 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. Úplné znenie vyhlásenia o zhode pre EÚ je k 
dispozícii na tejto internetovej adrese:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hongkong
Nasledujúci dovozca je zodpovednou stranou v rámci zmluvy pre záležitosti EÚ:
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Element Opis

1 Magnetni 
daljinski izbirnik

Pritisnite daljinski izbirnik za preklop med dvema priključenima 
računalnikoma.
• Modra LED-lučka označuje, da je trenutno izbran računalnik PC 

1.
• Rumena LED-lučka označuje, da je trenutno izbran računalnik 

PC 2.

Pogled od zadaj

2 Vhod DC-IN
En konec priloženega 180 W napajalnika priključite na vhod DC-IN, 
drugi konec pa na električno vtičnico.

3 Vhod PC 1

Prvi računalnik priključite na vhod PC 1 s priloženim kablom 
USB-C.
Opomba: Če sta priključena dva računalnika, je napajanje omejeno 
na 65 W. Če je priključen en računalnik, je napajanje omejeno na 
100 W.

4 Vhod PC 2

Drugi računalnik priključite na vhod PC 2 s priloženim kablom 
USB-C.
Opomba: Če sta priključena dva računalnika, je napajanje omejeno 
na 65 W. Če je priključen en računalnik, je napajanje omejeno na 
100 W.

5 DisplayPort Izhod do 4K pri 60 Hz na enem zaslonu.

6 Vhod HDMI Izhod do 4K pri 60 Hz na enem zaslonu.

Pogled s strani

7 Zvočni vhod/
izhod

Priključite slušalke ali druge naprave s 3,5 mm priključkom AUX.

Pogled od spredaj

8 Vhod USB-C 3.2 
Gen 1

Prenos podatkov s hitrostjo do 5 Gb/s.
Izhodna moč do 20 W.

9 Vhod USB-A 3.2 
Gen 1 × 2

Prenos podatkov s hitrostjo do 5 Gb/s.
Vsak vhod omogoča izhodno moč do 7,5 W.

10 Vhod USB-A 2.0
Prenos podatkov s hitrostjo do 480 Mb/s in se lahko uporablja za 
priključitev naprav USB, kot so tipkovnice, miške ali tiskalniki.

11 Gumb za vklop/
izklop

Za vklop ali izklop napajanja.
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 Tehnični podatki

Hitrost prenosa 
podatkov

Največ 5 Gb/s

Podprti sistemi
macOS 12 ali novejša različica, Windows 10 ali novejša 
različica

HDMI 2.0 DisplayPort 1.4

En monitor
4K pri 60 Hz /

/ 4K pri 60 Hz

Dva monitorja
4K pri 60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K pri 30Hz (macOS) 

4K pri 60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K pri 30Hz (macOS) 

Opomba: Če v računalniku uporabljate macOS, bo prikazana vsebina zrcaljena. macOS 
podpira samo dvojno 4K@30Hz.

V zgornji tabeli so prikazane največje podprte ločljivosti. Dejanska ločljivost se razlikuje 
glede na tehnične podatke gostiteljske naprave.
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 Pomembna varnostna navodila

1) Pazite, da vam izdelek ne pade na tla.
2) Izdelka ne razstavljajte.
3) Izdelka ne izpostavljajte tekočinam.
4) Za najvarnejše in najhitrejše polnjenje uporabljajte originalne ali overjene kable, 
napajalnike, priključke in dodatno opremo.
5) Ta izdelek je primeren samo za uporabo v zmernem podnebju.
6) Temperatura okolice pri uporabi tega izdelka mora biti od 0 do 40 °C (od 32 do 
104 °F).
7) Odprtih plamenov, kot so sveče, ne smete postaviti v bližino tega izdelka.
8) Za čiščenje tega izdelka uporabljajte samo suho krpo ali krtačo.
9) To napravo hranite zunaj dosega otrok. 
10) V izdelek ne vstavljajte prstov ali rok.
11) Ne stopite na napajalnik ali kabel ali ga ne stiskajte.
12) Napravo izključite iz električnega omrežja med nevihto z grmenjem ali kadar je 
dalj časa ne boste uporabljali.

Naprave ne smete zavreči med običajne gospodinjske odpadke. 
Treba jo je reciklirati. Ta simbol prikazuje, da tega izdelka ne smete 
obravnavati kot gospodinjski odpadek. Namesto tega ga odnesite 
na ustrezno zbirno mesto za recikliranje električne in elektronske 
opreme.

Ta izdelek je zasnovan in izdelan z visokokakovostnimi materiali in 
komponentami, ki jih je mogoče reciklirati in ponovno uporabiti.

Izjava o skladnosti 
Družba Anker Innovations Limited izjavlja, da je izdelek skladen z direktivo 2014/30/
EU & 2011/65/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem 
internetnem naslovu:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Naslednji uvoznik je odgovorna oseba glede pogodbe za zadeve EU:
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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Del Beskrivning

1 Magnetisk 
fjärrväljare

Tryck på fjärrväljaren för att byta mellan två sammankopplade 
datorer.
• Den blå LED:n visar att PC 1 är vald.
• Den gula LED:n visar att PC 2 är vald.

Baksida

2 DC-ingång
Koppla in ena kabeln från det medlevererade 180 W 
strömförsörjningsaggregatet in i DC-ingången, och den andra i ett 
strömuttag.

3 PC 1 ingång

Koppla din första dator till ingången på PC 1 via den inkluderade 
USB-C kabeln.
Obs: När två datorer är inkopplade är strömförsörjningen 
begränsad till 65 W. Med en dator inkopplad kan 
strömförsörjningsaggregatet leverera upp till 100 W.

4 PC 2 ingång

Koppla din andra dator till ingången på PC 2 via den inkluderade 
USB-C kabeln.
Obs: När två datorer är inkopplade är strömförsörjningen 
begränsad till 65 W. Med en dator inkopplad kan 
strömförsörjningsaggregatet leverera upp till 100 W.

5 Utgång för skärm Upp till 4K@60 Hz till en skärm.

6 HDMI-utgång Upp till 4K@60 Hz till en skärm.

Sidovy

7 Audio In / Ut Koppla in hörlurar eller andra enheter med en 3,5 mm AUX-propp.

Framsida

8 USB-C 3,2 gen. 1 
utgång

Upp till 5 Gb/s dataöverföring.
Effekt ut upp till 20 W.

9 USB-A 3,2 gen. 1 
utgång x2

Upp till 5 Gb/s dataöverföring.
Varje utgång kan ge 7,5 W.

10 USB-A 2,0 utgång
Dataöverföringshastigheter upp till 480 Mb/s och kan användas 
för att koppla samman USB-enheter som t.ex. tangentbord, möss 
eller skrivare.
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11 Power knapp Slår på eller av strömmen.

 Specifikationer

Datahastighet Max 5 Gb/s

System som stöds macOS 12 eller senare, Windows 10 eller senare

HDMI 2.0 Utgång för skärm 1.4

En skärm
4K@60 Hz /

/ 4K@60 Hz

Dubbla skärmar
4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

Obs: Om du använder macOS på din dator kommer displayen att vara speglad. 
macOS stöder endast dubbla 4K@30Hz.

Tabellen ovan visar de maximala upplösningar som stöds. Verklig upplösning kan 
variera beroende på specifikationerna på den värdenhet som används.
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 Viktiga säkerhetsföreskrifter

1) Tappa den inte.
2) Ta inte isär.
3) Undvik att utsätta för vätska.
4) Använd original- eller godkända kablar, kraftförsörjningsaggregat, tillbehör och 
extrautrustning för snabbaste och säkraste laddning.
5) Produkten är avsedd för användning i normala temperaturförhållanden.
6) När du använder denna produkt bör omgivningstemperaturen vara mellan 0 till 
40° C (32 till 104°F).
7) Placera inte öppen eld, t.ex. stearinljus, nära produkten.
8) Använd endast en torr tygbit eller borste för att göra ren produkten.
9) Håll barn borta från produkten. 
10) Stoppa inte in fingrar eller handen in i produkten.
11) Undvik att gå på eller klämma kraftförsörjningsaggregatet eller dess kabel.
12) Dra ut sladden vid åskväder eller om den inte ska användas för en längre tid.

Produkten får inte slängas tillsammans med vanligt avfall. Den 
måste återvinnas. Den här symbolen indikerar att den här produkten 
inte ska behandlas som hushållsavfall. Den ska istället lämnas 
över till tillämplig insamlingspunkt för återvinning av elektrisk och 
elektronisk utrustning.

Den här produkten är konstruerad och tillverkad i kvalitetsmaterial 
och komponenter som kan återvinnas och återanvändas.

Försäkran om överensstämmelse 
Anker Innovations Limited intygar härmed att produkten överensstämmer med 
Direktiven 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns att 
läsa i sin helhet på följande webbadress:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Följande importör är ansvarig part för EU-ärenden:
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany



 75    TR

 Genel Bir Bakış

1

7

P
C

2

11

10

9

82

3

4

5

6



TR    76 

Parça Açıklama

1 Manyetik 
Uzaktan Seçici

Bağlı iki bilgisayar arasında geçiş yapmak için uzaktan seçiciye 
basın.
• Mavi LED mevcut seçimin PC 1 olduğunu gösterir.
• Sarı LED mevcut seçimin PC 2 olduğunu gösterir.

Arkadan Görünüm

2 DC-IN Bağlantı 
Noktası

Ürünle birlikte verilen 180W güç adaptörünün bir ucunu DC-IN 
bağlantı noktasına, diğer ucunu ise bir elektrik prizine takın.

3 PC 1 Bağlantı 
Noktası

Ürünle birlikte verilen USB-C kablosunu kullanarak ilk PC'nizi PC 1 
bağlantı noktasına bağlayın.
Not: İki PC bağlandığında, güç kaynağı 65W ile sınırlıdır. Bir PC 
bağlandığında, güç kaynağı 100W'a kadar güç sağlayabilir.

4 PC 2 Bağlantı 
Noktası

Ürünle birlikte verilen USB-C kablosunu kullanarak ikinci PC'nizi 
PC 2 bağlantı noktasına bağlayın.
Not: İki PC bağlandığında, güç kaynağı 65W ile sınırlıdır. Bir PC 
bağlandığında, güç kaynağı 100W'a kadar güç sağlayabilir.

5 DisplayPort Tek bir ekrana 4K@60Hz'e kadar güç çıkışı.

6 HDMI Bağlantı 
Noktası

Tek bir ekrana 4K@60Hz'e kadar güç çıkışı.

Yandan Görünüm

7 Ses Girişi / Çıkışı Kulaklıklara veya 3,5 mm AUX konektörlü diğer cihazlara bağlayın.

Önden Görünüm

8 USB-C 3.2 Gen 1 
Bağlantı Noktası

5 Gbps'ye kadar veri aktarımı.
20W'a kadar güç çıkışı.

9
USB-A 3.2 Gen 1 
Bağlantı Noktası 
×2

5 Gbps'ye kadar veri aktarımı.
Her bağlantı noktası 7,5 W'a kadar güç çıkışı sağlayabilir.
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10 USB-A 2.0 
Bağlantı Noktası

Veri aktarım hızı 480 Mbps'ye kadar çıkabilir ve klavye, fare veya 
yazıcı gibi USB aygıtlarını bağlamak için kullanılabilir.

11 Güç Düğmesi Güç kaynağını açın veya kapatın.

 Teknik Özellikler

Veri Hızı 5 Gbps Maks

Desteklenen Sistemler macOS 12 veya Üstü, Windows 10 veya Üstü

HDMI 2.0 DisplayPort 1.4

Tek Monitör
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

Çift Monitör
4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

Not: Bilgisayarınızda macOS kullanıyorsanız, ekran içeriği yansıtılacaktır. macOS 
sadece çift 4K@30Hz'yi destekler.

Yukarıdaki tabloda desteklenen maksimum çözünürlükler gösterilmektedir. Gerçek 
çözünürlük ana cihazın özelliklerine bağlı olarak değişir.
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 Önemli Güvenlik Talimatları

1) Düşürmekten kaçının.
2) Parçalarına ayırmayın.
3) Sıvılara maruz bırakmayın.
4) En güvenli ve en hızlı şarj için orijinal veya sertifikalı kablolar, güç kaynakları, ek 
parçalar ve aksesuarlar kullanın.
5) Bu ürün sadece ılıman iklimler için uygundur.
6) Bu ürünü kullanırken ortam sıcaklığı 32 ila 104°F (0 ila 40°C) olmalıdır.
7) Mum gibi kolay tutuşan ateşler bu ürünün yakınına yerleştirilmemelidir.
8) Bu ürünü temizlemek için sadece kuru bir bez veya fırça kullanın.
9) Bu cihazı çocukların ulaşamayacağı yerlerde saklayın. 
10) Parmaklarınızı veya ellerinizi ürünün içine sokmayın.
11) Güç kaynağının veya kablosunun üzerine basmaktan veya ezmekten kaçının.
12) Fırtına esnasında veya uzun süre kullanılmayacaksa bu cihazın fişini çekin.

Bu ürün, geri dönüştürülebilen ve yeniden kullanılabilen yüksek 
kaliteli malzemeler ve bileşenlerle tasarlanmış ve üretilmiştir.

Uygunluk Beyanı 
Anker Innovations Limited, işbu belge ile bu ürünün 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU 
Yönergelerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder. AB uygunluk beyanının tam metni şu 
internet adresinde mevcuttur:
https://www.anker.com.
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Aşağıdaki ithalatçı, AB ile ilgili konularda sorumlu sözleşme tarafıdır:
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany
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項目 説明

1 リモートセレク
ター

リモートセレクターを押すと、接続中の2台のPCを切り替えら
れます。
•	青色のインジケーターは、PC1が選択されていることを示し
ます。
•	黄色のインジケーターは、PC2が選択されていることを示し
ます。

背面

2 DC入力ポート 付属の電源ケーブルを使用してコンセントに接続します。

3 PC1ポート

付属のUSB-Cケーブルを使用して、1台目のPCをPC1ポートに
接続します。
•	PCが2台接続されている時は電源供給が65Wになり、PCが1台
接続されている時は100Wとなります。

4 PC2ポート

付属のUSB-Cケーブルを使用して、2台目のPCをPC2ポートに
接続します。
•	PCが2台接続されている時は電源供給が65Wになり、PCが1台
接続されている時は100Wとなります。

5 DisplayPort ディスプレイ1台に対して最大4K	(60Hz)	の解像度で映像や音声
を出力します。

6 HDMIポート ディスプレイ1台に対して最大4K	(60Hz)	の解像度で映像や音声
を出力します。

側面

7 オーディオジャ
ック

イヤホンや、3.5	mm	AUXコネクタ付きの他の機器に接続しま
す。

前面

8 USB-C	3.2	Gen	1	
ポート

最大5	Gbpsでのデータ転送に対応	
最大出力20W

9 USB-A	3.2	Gen	1	
ポート×2

最大5	Gbpsでのデータ転送に対応	
各ポート最大7.5Wまで出力可能

10 USB-A	2.0ポート
最大480	Mbpsでのデータ転送に対応
キーボード、マウス、プリンターなどのUSB機器と接続できま
す。

11 電源ボタン 電源をオンまたはオフにします。
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 製品の仕様

データ転送速度 最大5Gbps

対応OS macOS	12以降、Windows	10以降

HDMI 2.0 DisplayPort 1.4

ディスプレイ1台使用の
場合

4K (60Hz) /

/ 4K (60Hz)

ディスプレイ2台使用の
場合

4K (60Hz) (Windows OS) / 
4K (30Hz) (macOS)

4K (60Hz) (Windows OS) / 
4K (30Hz) (macOS)

注意：PCでmacOSを使用している場合、表示されるコンテンツはミラーリング
されます。また、macOSは4K	(30Hz)	にのみ対応しています。

上の表は、本製品が対応している最大解像度を示しています。	実際のディスプレ
イ解像度は、お使いのPCの仕様によって異なります。
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 安全にご使用いただくために

1)	過度な衝撃を与えないでください。
2)	危険ですので分解しないでください。
3)	水などの液体で濡らさないようにしてください。
4)	すばやく安全に充電するため、純正または認証を受けたケーブルをご使用
ください。

5)	本製品は極端に暑いもしくは寒い場所での利用には適しておりません。
6)	周囲の気温が0℃を下回るまたは40°Cを超える場合、本製品を使用しないで
ください。

7)	本製品を火気	(ろうそくなど)	の近くで使用・保管しないでください。
8)	本製品のお手入れをする際は、乾いた布もしくはブラシのみを使用してく
ださい。

9)	お子様の手の届かない場所に保管してください。
10)	本製品内に指や手を入れないでください。
11)	電源やコードを踏んだり、挟んだりしないでください。
12)	雷雨時、または長期間使用しない場合は、本製品のプラグを抜いてくだ
さい。

13)	同梱の電源コードは本製品のみにご使用ください。

本製品を廃棄する際は、お住まいの自治体のルールに従ってく
ださい。

本製品は、リサイクルおよび再利用可能な高品質の材料とコンポ
ーネントを使用して、設計および製造されています。
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항목 설명

1 마그네틱 리모트 
셀렉터

리모트 셀렉터를 눌러 2대의 연결된 컴퓨터 사이를 전환합니다.
• 파란색 LED가 표시되면 현재 선택 중인 장치는 PC 1입니다.
• 노란색 LED가 표시되면 현재 선택 중인 장치는 PC 2입니다.

제품 후면 보기

2 DC-IN 포트 제품에 동봉된 180W 전원 어댑터의 한쪽 끝을 DC-IN 포트에 연결하
고 다른 쪽 끝을 전원 콘센트에 연결합니다.

3 PC 1 포트

동봉된 USB-C 케이블을 사용하여 첫 번째 PC를 PC 1 포트에 연결합
니다.
알림: PC 2대 연결 시 출력이 65W로 제한됩니다. PC 1대 연결 시 최대 
100W 출력을 지원합니다.

4 PC 2 포트

동봉된 USB-C 케이블을 사용하여 두 번째 PC를 PC 2 포트에 연결합
니다.
알림: PC 2대 연결 시 출력이 65W로 제한됩니다. PC 1대 연결 시 최대 
100W 출력을 지원합니다.

5 디스플레이포트
(DisplayPort) 하나의 디스플레이에 최대 4K@60Hz 출력 지원.

6 HDMI 포트 하나의 디스플레이에 최대 4K@60Hz 출력 지원.

제품 측면 보기

7 오디오 In / Out 3.5mm AUX 커넥터가 있는 이어폰이나 다른 장치에 연결합니다.

제품 전면 보기

8 USB-C 3.2 Gen 1 
포트

최대 5Gbps 데이터 전송 속도
최대 20W 출력 지원.

9 USB-A 3.2 Gen 1 
포트 ×2

최대 5Gbps 데이터 전송 속도
각 포트당 최대 7.5W까지 출력 가능합니다.

10 USB-A 2.0 포트 데이터 전송 속도는 최대 480Mbps이며 키보드, 마우스 또는 프린터
와 같은 USB 장치를 연결하는 데 사용할 수 있습니다.

11 전원 버튼 전원 공급 장치를 켜고 끕니다.
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 제품 사양

데이터 속도 최대 5Gbps

지원 체제 macOS 12 이상, Windows 10 이상

HDMI 2.0 디스플레이포트(DisplayPort)1.4

싱글 모니터
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

듀얼 모니터 4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

알림: 컴퓨터에서 macOS를 사용하는 경우 화면에 표시되는 내용이 미러링됩니다. 
macOS는 듀얼 4K@30Hz만 지원합니다.

상단의 표는 지원되는 최대 해상도를 표시합니다. 실제 해상도는 호스트 장치의 사양에 따
라 달라집니다.
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 중요 안전 지침

1) 제품을 떨어뜨리지 마세요.
2) 제품을 분해하지 마세요.
3) 제품이 액체에 닿지 않도록 하세요.
4) 제품을 가장 안전하고 빠르게 충전하려면 정품 또는 인증된 케이블, 전원 공급 장치, 
연결 장치 및 부속품을 사용하세요.
5) 제품을 너무 뜨겁거나 차갑지 않은 곳에서 사용하세요.
6) 제품 사용 시 주위 온도는 32~104°F(0~40°C)여야 합니다.
7) 제품 근처에 양초와 같은 화기를 두지 마세요.
8) 마른 천이나 브러시로만 제품을 청소하세요.
9) 제품을 어린이의 손이 닿지 않는 곳에 보관하세요. 
10) 제품 안에 손가락이나 손을 넣지 마세요.
11) 전원 공급 장치 또는 코드를 밟거나 압력을 세게 가하지 않도록 주의하세요.
12) 번개가 칠 때나 제품을 장시간 사용하지 않을 때는 장치의 플러그를 뽑아두세요.

이 가전제품은 일반 폐기물과 함께 처리해서는 안 됩니다. 재활용으로 
처리해야 합니다. 이 표시는 본 제품이 생활폐기물로 처리되지 않음을 
의미합니다. 본 제품은 전기전자제품 재활용 수집소에서 처리됩니다.

본 제품은 재활용 및 재사용이 가능한 고품질 재료와 부품을 사용하여 
설계 및 제조되었습니다.
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项目 描述

1 磁性遥控选择器
按下远程选择器可在两台连接的电脑之间切换。
•	蓝色	LED	指示当前选择的是	PC	1。
•	黄色	LED	指示当前选择的是	PC	2。

后视图

2 DC-IN	端口 将随附的	180W	电源适配器的一端插入	DC-IN	端口，另一端插入
电源插座。

3 PC	1	端口
通过随附的	USB-C	电缆将第一台电脑连接到	PC	1	端口。
注：当连接两台电脑时，电源功率限于	65W。当连接一台电脑
时，电源功率最大可达	100W。

4 PC	2	端口
通过随附的	USB-C	电缆将第二台电脑连接到	PC	2	端口。
注：当连接两台电脑时，电源功率限于	65W。当连接一台电脑
时，电源功率最大可达	100W。

5 DP	端口 至单台显示器的输出最大达	4K@60Hz。

6 HDMI	端口 至单台显示器的输出最大达	4K@60Hz。

侧视图

7 音频输入/输出 使用	3.5mm	AUX	连接器连接到耳机或其他设备。

前视图

8 USB-C	3.2	Gen	1	
端口

数据传输速度最高达	5	Gbps。
功率输出最大达	20W。

9 USB-A	3.2	Gen	1	
端口	×2

数据传输速度最高达	5	Gbps。
每个端口的功率输出最大达	7.5W。

10 USB-A	2.0	端口 数据传输速度最高达	480	Mbps，可用于连接	USB	设备，例如键
盘、鼠标或打印机。

11 电源按钮 开启或关闭电源。
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 规格参数

数据传输速度 最高	5	Gbps

支持的系统 macOS	12	或更高版本，Windows	10	或更高版本

HDMI 2.0 DP 端口 1.4

单显示器
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

双显示器 4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

注：如果您的电脑运行的是	macOS	系统，则显示的内容将被镜像。macOS仅支持
双4K@30Hz。

上表显示的是所支持的最大分辨率。实际分辨率因主机设备的规格而异。
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 重要安全须知

1)	避免坠落。
2)	请勿拆卸。
3)	请勿接触液体。
4)	为获得最安全且最快的充电速度，请使用原装或经认证的电缆、电源、附件和
配件。
5)	本产品仅适用于温和气候。
6)	使用本产品时的环境温度应为	32°F	至	104°F（0°C	至	40°C）。
7)	本产品附近不得放置蜡烛等明火。
8)	只能使用干布或刷子清洁本产品。
9)	请将本设备置于儿童接触不到的地方。	
10)	请勿将手指或手伸入本产品中。
11)	避免踩踏或挤压电源或电线。
12)	在雷雨天气或长时间不使用时，请拔掉本设备的插头。

设备不得与普通废弃物一起处理。其必须回收利用。	此符号表明
本产品不得作为生活垃圾处理，而应将本产品交至相应的废品收集
站，进行电子电气设备回收处理。

本产品采用优质材料和组件设计制造，可以回收再利用。
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項目 說明

1 磁性遙控選擇器
按下遙控選擇器可在兩個已連線的電腦之間切換。
•	藍色	LED	燈表示目前選擇的是電腦	1。
•	黃色	LED	燈表示目前選擇是的電腦	2。

後視圖

2 直流輸入連接埠 將隨附的	180W	電源轉接器的一端插入直流輸入連接埠，另一端
插入電源插座。

3 電腦	1	連接埠

使用隨附的	USB-C	纜線將您的第一台電腦連線至電腦	1	連接
埠。
備註：連接兩台電腦時，電源供應器限制為	65W。連接一台電
腦時，電源供應器的傳輸功率可高達	100W。

4 電腦	2	連接埠

使用隨附的	USB-C	纜線將您的第二台電腦連線至電腦	2	連接
埠。
備註：連接兩台電腦時，電源供應器限制為	65W。連接一台電
腦時，電源供應器的傳輸功率可高達	100W。

5 顯示器連接埠 高達	4K@60Hz	輸出至單個顯示器。

6 HDMI	連接埠 高達	4K@60Hz	輸出至單個顯示器。

側視圖

7 音訊輸入/輸出 使用	3.5	mm	AUX	連接器連接至耳機或其他裝置。

前視圖

8 USB-C	3.2	Gen	1	
連接埠

高達	5	Gbps	資料傳輸。
輸出功率高達	20W。

9 USB-A	3.2	Gen	1	
連接埠	×2

高達	5	Gbps	資料傳輸。
每個連接埠的輸出功率高達	7.5W。

10 USB-A	2.0	連接
埠

資料傳輸速度高達	480	Mbps，可以用於連接鍵盤、滑鼠或印表
機等	USB	裝置。

11 電源鍵 開啟或關閉電源。
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 規格

資料傳輸速度 最高	5	Gbps

支援的系統 macOS	12	或更新版本，Windows	10	或更新版本

HDMI 2.0 顯示器連接埠 1.4

單顯示器
4K@60Hz /

/ 4K@60Hz

雙顯示器 4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

4K@60Hz (Windows OS) / 
4K@30Hz (macOS)

備註：若您在電腦上使用	macOS，顯示的內容將經過鏡像處理。macOS僅支援雙
4K@30Hz。

上方表格顯示了支援的最大解析度。實際解析度因主機裝置的規格而異。
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 重要安全指示

1)	避免掉落。
2)	請勿拆卸。
3)	請勿接觸液體。
4)	為了最大程度地安全快速充電，請使用原裝或經過認證的纜線、電源供應器、
附件與配件。
5)	本產品僅適用於溫和氣候。
6)	使用本產品時的環境溫度應在	32	至	104°F（0	至	40°C）之間。
7)	切勿將蠟燭等明火置於本產品附近。
8)	僅可使用乾布或毛刷清潔本產品。
9)	請將本裝置放在兒童搆不著的地方。	
10)	請勿將您的手指或手放入產品中。
11)	避免踩踏或擠壓電源供應器或電源線。
12)	雷雨天氣或長期不使用時請拔除本裝置。

本產品採用高品質材料及元件設計製造，可回收再利用。
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الوصف البند 

اضغط على أداة التحديد عن بعد للتبديل بين جهازين كمبيوتر متصلين.
 	.PC 1 الأزرق إلى أن الاختيار الحالي هو LED يُشير مصباح
 	.PC 2 الأصفر إلى أن الاختيار الحالي هو LED يُشير مصباح

أداة التحديد عن بعد 
المغناطيسية

1

المظهر الخلفي

ثبت أحد طرفي محول الطاقة بقوة 180 وات في منفذ إدخال التيار المباشر وثبت الطرف 
الآخر في مقبس الطاقة.

منفذ إدخال التيار 
المباشر

2

 قم بتوصيل جهاز PC الأول في منفذ PC 1 باستخدام كابل USB-C المدرج.
ملاحظة: عند توصيل جهازي PC، يكون موفر الطاقة محدودًا بقدرة 65 وات. عند 

توصيل جهاز PC واحد، يُمكن لموفر الطاقة إخراج ما يصل إلى 100 وات.
PC 1 منفذ 3

 قم بتوصيل جهاز PC الثاني في منفذ PC 2 باستخدام كابل USB-C المدرج.
ملاحظة: عند توصيل جهازي PC، يكون موفر الطاقة محدودًا بقدرة 65 وات. عند 

توصيل جهاز PC واحد، يُمكن لموفر الطاقة إخراج ما يصل إلى 100 وات.
PC 2 منفذ 4

خرج يصل إلى دقة 4K بتردد 60 هرتز لشاشة واحدة DisplayPort منفذ 5

خرج يصل إلى دقة 4K بتردد 60 هرتز لشاشة واحدة HDMI منفذ 6

المظهر الجانبي

إمكانية التوصيل بسماعات الأذن وغيرها من الأجهزة بواسطة موصل AUX 3.5 ملم.
منفذ دخول / خروج 

الصوت
7

المظهر الأمامي

 نقل للبيانات بسرعة تصل إلى 5 غيغابت في الثانية
خرج طاقة يصل إلى 20 وات

منفذ USB-C 3.2 من 
الجيل الأول

8

 نقل للبيانات بسرعة تصل إلى 5 غيغابت في الثانية
يُمكن لكل منفذ إخراج حتى 7.5 وات

 USB-A 3.2 منفذان
من الجيل الأول

9

نقل للبيانات بسرعة تصل إلى 480 ميغابت في الثانية، ويُمكن استخدامه في توصيل 
أجهزة USB، مثل لوحات المفاتيح أو أجهزة الماوس أو الطابعات.

USB-A 2.0 منفذ 10

لتشغيل موفر الطاقة أو إيقاف تشغيله. زر الطاقة 11
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 لمحة سريعة
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 تعليمات هامة تتعلق بالسلامة

1( تجنب سقوط الجهاز
2( تجنب فك الجهاز.

3( لا تعرض الجهاز للسوائل.
4( لشحن الجهاز بطريقة آمنة وسريعة بأكبر شكل ممكن، استخدم الكابلات وموفرات الطاقة والملحقات 

والاكسوارات الأصلية أو المعتمدة.
5( هذا المنتج مناسب للأجواخ المناخية المعتدلة فقط.

6( يجب أن تكون درجة الحرارة المحيطة عند استخدام هذا المنتج من 32 درجة إلى 104 درجات فهرنهايت 
)من صفر درجة إلى 40 درجة مئوية(.

7( يجب عدم وضع مصادر اللهب المكشوف، مثل الشمع، بالقرب من الجهاز.
8( لا تُنظف هذا المنتج سوى باستخدام قطعة قماش أو فرشاة جافتين.

9( يُحفظ هذا الجهاز بعيدًا عن متناول الأطفال. 
10( لا تضع أصابعك أو يديك داخل المنتج. 

11( تجنب السير على موفر الطاقة أو كابل الطاقة أو تعريضهما للثني.
12( انزع قابس هذا الجهاز عند هبوب العواصف الرعدية أو عند عدم استخدامه لفترة مطولة.

 يجب عدم التخلص من الجهاز مع النفايات العادية. بل يجب إعادة تدويره. يشير هذا الرمز 
إلى أنه ال يجب التعامل مع هذا على أنه نفايات منزلية. بدال من ذلك، سيتم تسليمه إلى نقطة 

التجميع المناسبة إلعادة تدوير األجهزة الكهربائية واإللكترونية.

تم تصميم هذا المنتج وتصنيعه بمواد ومكونات عالية الجودة يمكن إعادة تدويرها وإعادة 
استخدامها. 
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 المواصفات

بحد أقصى 5 غيغابت في الثانية سرعة البيانات

نظام macOS بداية من الإصدار 12، نظام Windows بداية من الإصدار 
10 الأنظمة المدعومة

DisplayPort 1.4 منفذ HDMI 2.0 منفذ

/ دقة 4K بتردد 60 هرتز
شاشة واحدة

دقة 4K بتردد 60 هرتز /

4K ) 60 هرتز ( ) نظام التشغيل 
ويندوز ( / 4K ) 30 هرتز ( ) ماك (

4K ) 60 هرتز ( ) نظام التشغيل 
ويندوز ( / 4K ) 30 هرتز ( ) ماك ( شاشتان

 macOS على جهازك، فسيكون المحتوى المعروض متطابقًا. يدعم macOS ملاحظة: إذا كنت تستخدم نظام
.4K@30Hz فقط دعم شاشتين

يوضح الجدول أعلاه الحد الأقصى لمستويات الدقة المدعومة. قد تختلف الدقة الفعلية بحسب مواصفات الجهاز 
المضيف.
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תיאור פריט

יש ללחוץ על הבוחר הרחוק כדי להחליף בין שני מחשבים מחוברים.
 	.PC 1 הכחול מציין שהבחירה הנוכחית היא LED-ה
 	.PC 2 הצהוב מציין שהבחירה הנוכחית היא LED-ה

בוחר רחוק מגנטי 1

מבט מאחור

יש לחבר קצה אחד של מתאם המתח הכלול בהספק של 180W אל יציאת 
ה-DC-IN ואת הקצה האחר לשקע החשמל.

DC-IN יציאת 2

יש לחבר את המחשב האישי הראשון אל יציאת ה-PC 1 באמצעות כבל 
 ה-USB-C הכלול.

 .65W-הערה: כאשר מחוברים שני מחשבים אישיים, ספק הכוח מוגבל ל
.100W כאשר מחובר מחשב אישי אחד, ספק הכוח מסוגל לספק עד

PC 1 יציאת 3

יש לחבר את המחשב האישי השני אל יציאת ה-PC 2 באמצעות כבל 
 ה-USB-C הכלול.

 .65W-הערה: כאשר מחוברים שני מחשבים אישיים, ספק הכוח מוגבל ל
.100W כאשר מחובר מחשב אישי אחד, ספק הכוח מסוגל לספק עד

PC 2 יציאת 4

עד 4K בהספק של 60Hz למסך אחד. יציאת מסך 5

עד 4K בהספק של 60Hz למסך אחד. HDMI יציאת 6

מבט מהצד

יש לחבר לאוזניות או להתקנים אחרים עם מחבר AUX  3.5 מ"מ. קלט / פלט שמע 7

מבט מקדימה

.Gbps 5 העברת נתונים עד 
.20W הספק כוח עד

 USB-C 3.2 יציאת
דור ראשון

8

.Gbps 5 העברת נתוני עד 
.7.5W כל יציאה יכולה לספק עד

 USB-C 3.2 יציאת
דור ראשון ×2

9

 בעלת מהירויות העברת נתונים עד Mbps 480 ויכולה לשמש כדי לחבר 
התקני USB כגון מקלדות, עכברים או מדפסות.

USB-A 2.0 יציאת 10

הפעילו או כבו את אספקת החשמל. כפתור הפעלה 11
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 במבט חטוף
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 הוראות בטיחות חשובות

1( יש להימנע מהפלה.
2( אין לפרק.

3( אין לחשוף לנוזלים.
4( בשביל הטעינה הבטוחה והמהירה ביותר, יש להשתמש בכבלים, בספקי כוח, בחיבורים 

ובאביזרים מקוריים או מורשים.
5( מוצר זה מתאים לאקלים מתון בלבד.

.40°C-0° לC 6( הטמפרטורה בסביבה בעת השימוש במוצר זה צריכה להיות בין
7( אין להציב אש גלויה, כגון נרות, בסמוך למוצר זה.

8( יש להשתמש אך ורק בבד יבש או במברשת כדי לנקות את מוצר זה.
9( יש להרחיק את מוצר זה מהישג ידם של ילדים.

10( אין לשים את האצבעות או הידיים בתוך מוצר זה.
11( יש להימנע מדריכה או הפעלת לחץ  על ספק הכוח או הכבל.

12( יש לנתק את התקן זה בעת סופות ברקים או כאשר אינו בשימוש לתקופה ממושכת.

מוצר זה תוכנן ויוצר עם חומרים ורכיבים איכותיים שניתנים למיחזור 
ולשימוש חוזר.
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 מפרט

Gbps 5 מהירות מרבית של מהירות נתונים

macOS 12 ואילך, Windows 10 ואילך מערכות נתמכות

יציאת מסך 1.4 HDMI 2.0

/ 4K@60Hz
צג יחיד

4K@60Hz /

 / )4K@60Hz )Windows OS
)4K@30Hz )macOS

 / )4K@60Hz )Windows OS
)4K@30Hz )macOS שני צגים

הערה: בעת שימוש ב-macOS במחשב, התוכן המוצג ישוקף. macOS תומך רק בכפול 
.4K@30Hz

הטבלה שמוצגת לעיל מציגה את הרזולוציות הנתמכות המרביות. הרזולוציה בפועל משתנה 
בהתאם למפרט של ההתקן המארח.



 Customer Service

CS: Zákaznické služby       DA: Kundeservice       DE: Kundenservice       

EL: Εξυπηρέτηση πελατών       ES:	Atención	al	Cliente       FI: Asiakaspalvelu       

FR: Service Client       HU: Ügyfélszolgálat       IT: Servizio Clienti

NL: Klantenservice       NO: Kundeservice       PL: Obsługa klienta       

PT: Serviço de Apoio ao Clien     RU: Обслуживание клиентов       

SK: Služby pre zákazníkov      SL: Podpora uporabnikom      SV: Kundservice

TR: Müşteri Hizmetleri       JP: カスタマーサポート        KO: 고객 서비스
简体中文 :	客服支持        繁中 :	客户服务

AR: خدمة العملاء        HE: שירות לקוחות

 

EN: Lifetime technical support  |  CS: Doživotní technická podpora

DA: Teknisk support i hele produktets levetid

DE: Lebenslanger technischer Support  |  ES: Asistencia técnica de por vida

EL: Τεχνική υποστήριξη καθ' όλη τη διάρκεια ζωής του προϊόντος

FI: Elinikäinen tekninen tuki  |  FR: Support technique à vie

HU: Élethosszig tartó műszaki támogatás  |  IT: Assistenza post-vendita a vita

NL: Levenslange technische ondersteuning

NO: Teknisk støtte med livstidsgaranti

PL: Wsparcie techniczne przez cały cykl życia produktu

PT: Suporte técnico ao longo da vida útil do produto



RU: Техническая поддержка на весь срок эксплуатации

SK: Doživotná technická podpora

SL: Tehnična podpora skozi celotno življenjsko dobo izdelka

SV: Livstids teknisk support  |  TR: Ömür Boyu Teknik Destek

JP: テクニカルサポート  |  KO: 평생 기술 지원
简体中文: 终身客服支持  |  繁中: 永久技術支援

AR: الدعم الفني مدى الحياة  |  HE: תמיכה טכנית לכל החיים

support@anker.com
support.mea@anker.com (For Middle East and Africa Only)

(US/CA) +1 (800) 988 7973

(UK) +44 (0) 1604 936200 

(DE) +49 (0) 69 9579 7960 

(Middle East & Africa) +971 529750842

(UAE) +971 8000320817

(KSA) +966 8008500030

(Kuwait) +965 22069086

(Egypt) +20 8000000826

(AU) +61 3 8331 4800

(TR) +90 0850 460 14 14 

(RU) +8 (800) 511-86-23

(India) +91 18003138831

( 中国 )  +86 400 0550 036 

( 日本 )  03 4455 7823

( 한국 ) +82 02-1661-9246


